
PANTHERAMA 

' 



. 
l 

' --· --" - -











1974-75 

15 
tl' lt'~ ~ ...... 

~~~ Jfohnsoa 

As Jr. 

3 







Student Council 

6 



Cl ass Councils 

Seniors Juniors 

Sophomores Freshmen 

7 



s 
T 
u 
D L 
E I 
N f 
T E 

You I eo.-ve ~our 
5 po..n is"' c o....SS e. l"'o I e 

-l o wa._ tc. h o... f i ~ h. + 
o."'~ corne bu.c. k -\:o a.n 
em p-t~ p \a. +e. 

up L.\ s~u ARE s 



Mr .. Se.\~' \, n~s +\\e 
(orr\ dor p0-~S 
'1 OLl Q... h..uu_<Jf> h 0.. Vt' 

is ;;, lj e u rs o I d '' 
GACK ~ ~QUARf;$ 

, .. LJd \ "3 u ~ u '5 

Pr\e st) lts ,, 
Good b\)e Co!ufi'lbos 

- J. A\e)(a.ndef' 

~v 
\our Q$Si~n-

ni ~ \\ t f 01 -\om o rrow 

\S pQ.j ~ \0 3, l-oq 0 ~~' 
:L8-3b even p~j e \0 5 

l - 'a b mu I tip \e.s of 3 // 

-S. B\o..uer 

Your \Ji ?\oMo. 
\$ L~J\t'hhe \~ 

bec.a..uSe of CL 3 
C. e 11 t I i b ro. r j 
..};n~ .f rorn ~our 
Fresh rna..n Yea.r 

BACK 3 5QURRE5 



10 

Watermelon Day 

Open wide! Ah wasn't that worth it 
now? 

look ma! I licked my melon clean. 
There's nothing like having fresh cold water after 
a watermelon? 





12 

Homecoming 

Happiness 



Freshman Attendant : 
Janet Gilbert 
Escort: Gary Roman 

Senior Attendant: 
Susan M iller 
Escort: Brian Peters 

Homecoming Parade 

Sophomore Attendant; 
Joanne Rigsby 
Escort: Keenan Dill 

Queen : Terry Fletcher 
Escort: Scott Duncan 

Junior Attendant: 
Kathy Wenthe 
Escort: Dave Maclean 

13 



14 

Let It Be ... A 

Time 
To .. 

Let ,it be off to a great start October 19. 
First, by Eisenhower beating Lamphier, 
and then to a super great dance, with 
"Just Us" as the group providing the 
music. It was an outstanding occasion. 

Eisenhower's Queen and Escort. 



Having A Good 
Time-And Why 

Not?! 

15 



16 

Well, that's what you get for playing football, but isn't it 
worth it all? 

Homecoming 
Parade '75 

Let It Be the Panther's Feast 

Heyl You guys quit clowning around and give me a sucker! 



17 



18 

Working On 

Page Sponsored by: 

Decatur Signal Depot Credit Un ion 
1103 East Cantrell St. 
428-4438 



The Float 

19 



Page Sponsored by: 

Ray's Towing 
PO Box 1633 
422-3114 

A Typical Day At School 



21 



The Spirit Of E. H. S. 

22 



Compliments: 

Patrick Mumey, Brown & Massey Realtors 
429-5351 

23 



24 

Page Sponsored by: 

Jack Dunn Insurance Agency 
1157 E. Cantrell 

422-1122 



25 



Student - Faculty 

-

26 



Game 

. . , -. 
r;.; ... • • • 

27 



' ,,,,.. 
i 

28 



29 



The Miser 

30 



31 



At Ease! 

32 



Sock Hop 

33 



34 

This year's All-School Play was THE 
MISER by Moliere. The play was di­
rected by Mrs. Kistler and starred 
Kurt Sharp as the miser. The play 
tells the story of miser and his comi­
cal antics ranging from an attempted 
marriage to his son's lover to loan 
shark dealings. The play featured Jim 
Wrigley, Laura Harris, Jeff Allsop, 
Kurt Sharp, Chris Dailey, Chris Kaed­
ing, Leslie Roberts, Scott Rueter, Tim 
Irwin, Jo Keltner, Missy Grohne, Lar­
ry Lawyer, Bob Muschal, Mark Walk­
er. As in past years the set and cos­
tumes were made by the students 
themselves; Paula Letner was chair­
man of the costume committe and 
Larry McVay was the Stage Manager. 

The 



Miser 

35 



36 

A.F .S. Exchange Student 

I think I can say for sure that this year in Decatur, and especially at E.H.S. have been a great experience for me. I 
don't think I will ever forget the time here. 

My name is Jarle Loken, but here in Decatur I prefer people to call me "Charlie." I was born in Nordtjordeid, a town 
about an hour driving wit~ car from my hometown, Sandame, Norway. My hometown is very different from Decatur 
because there are only 1,500 inhabitants, which is less people than there are students at E.H.S. The town is on the end 
of one of our beautiful fiords. On each side of the fiord there are mountains with "eversnow" and glaciers. 

Here in Decatur I live with the Wayne A. Long family at 2285 East Wood Street. 
To compare schools; my school at home has 300-400 students and we have about 18 subjects instead of six. The 

school year is the same as here, but we have longer Christmas and Easter vacations and school's out about June 20. 
At home I participate in soccer, team-handball, volleyball, and skiing. 
I've enjoyed the time here at Eisenhower. 

Jarle Loken. 



.• 

37 





39 



+eo.-<:.he1 \S 

<Jo'n'j 1o yu.~ e 

o" th~ sc\,oo \ 

"Fa_-t ~ s 
8ea.u~·,~v (' 

CLUB ~lCTU,~f:S 

CoURT£-SY 
BOR$8\' 
STUD\O 



CJ.e-t ~OlJr \H c a. I\ '5 \ i p 

io \'ool'Y\ ) lJ ~ or. d ~)O v JC:' f. 
\os+ tr'j in~ to {in cl it 

''" ) l mon ~ov 

You brea."" 

ou+ o... w;"d.aw 

1r, -\he wei';)I.+ 

room fr~\n~ 

-to Ki I\ o... ...,.,sp 

BQ.c: k 

3 S'tu Cl.re S 



42 

Office Occupations 

ROW 1: Jill Layette, Vickie Mariner, Debbie McKeown, Amy Walker, Mrs. Funk (advisor), Carol Kreher, Rosie O'Brien, Paula 
Bullock, Kathleen Hecker. ROW 2: Mary Sue Wrigley, Lynette Leisner, Kathy Talley, Darla Dobbs. ROW 3: Sheila Hale, Penny 
Ooten, Charme' Lewis, Cheryl Riedel, Sherry Bentley, Crystal Corley, jmargie Heckman, Jann Birmingham, Carol Hoadley, Kay 
Bradford, Janice Pujol, Linda Goodman, Vicki Klingler. 

0 . 0. Officers 

Vicki Klinger (President), Carol Hoadley (Vice President), Mary Sue Wrigley (Secretary), 
Kathleen Hecker (Treasurer). 



P.B.S. Officials 

ROW 1: Lisa Enloe, Debbie Allan, Becky Havener. ROW 2: Tamara Whiting, 
Jane Sanderson, Carol Kreher. 

p 

a B 
n 
t 

h 
e 
r 

u 
s 

n 
e 

a s 
ms 

ROW 1: Debbie Allan, Jenny Rauschek, Jayne Sanderson, Linda Goodman, Amy Walker, Janice Pujol, Jill Layette, Jann Bir- a 
mingham, Mary Maynor, Lisa Enloe, Shelly Marinie, Lisa Balgley. ROW 2: Janet Moreau, Chris Kramer, Julie Cleary, Jodi 
Waggoner, Karen Willms, Cheryl C. Moore, Lisa Wiegers, Kay Bradfor, Tamara Whiting, Lorrie Price, Carol Luxa. ROW 3: 
Lynette Wilson, Becky Havener, Crystal Corley, Jeanine Theobald, Karen Younger, Karen Morris, Tina Fletcher, Susan Beyda, 
Kathy Bailey, Leigh Ann Monroe, Brenda York, Robin Williams. ROW 4: Paula Bullock, Charme' Lewis, Cheryl Grider, Cheryl 
Riedel, William Long, Dan Zimmerman, Cathy Sullivan, Kathy Bartosch, Debbie McKeown, Darla Dobbs, Carol Kreher, Vick-
ie Mariner. 

s 
t 

a 
f 
f 

4 ) 



44 

Spanish Club Off ice rs 

Steve Warnick (Vice President), Leigh Ann Monroe (President), Cindy Hesemann 
(Treasurer), Susan Jones (Secretary) 

Spanish Club 

ROW 1: Tami Hopkins, Susan Jones, Karen Uyeno, ROW 2: Janet Janes, Margaret Farrell, Pam Hurley, Crista Hjort, Shelly 
McElyea, Tighe Racobs, Cindy Hesemann, ROW 3: Shari Murphy, Beth Hustad, Kelly Campbell, Debbie Cummins, Cor­
riece Perkins, Bev Bowlby, Lynette Wilson, Tamara Whiting, Belinda Freeman, Kay Joyner, ROW 4: Miss Virginia Ogles, 
Carol Braden, Sandy Elliott, Dennis Trusner, Tom McCoy, Steve Warnick, Leigh Ann Monroe, Robin Williams, Larry Law­
yer, Debbie Smith 



Nurse's Assistants 

-

ROW 1: Lisa Vollmer, Marian Page, Sheena Grubbs, Patricia Garner, Carin Stoner ROW 2: Annette Karcher, Liz Handley, Mrs. Gloria 
Edwards, Jodi Waggner, Peggy Sue Lee 

45 



46 

Orchestra 

ROW 1: Howard Bailey, Brian Lutton, Karen Mesnard, Cheryl Grider, Jennifer Barnett, Debbie Cummins, Joanne Liddell, Joyce 
Hollingsworth, Tighe Racobs. ROW 2: Pam Dills, Grace Hermanek, Rhonda Henemeyer, Julian Street, Amy Vogt, Marianne Eak­
in, Cheryl Bingman, Becky Havener, Carol Weaver, Bob Prust, Tony Dennis, Alan Boatz, (absent: Terry Shuff). ROW 3: Glen 01-
lesch, Dana Wollsey, Gary Schmidt, Cindy Hesemann, Cathie Gunnison, Dennis Burton, Lori Young, Rob Whicker, Steve War­
nick, Becky Kessinger, Tom McCoy. ROW 4: Larry McVay, Kelly Hott, Shelly McElyea, David Coen. 

0 
r 

c 
h 
e 
s 
t 

r 

a 

c 
0 

u 
n 
c 

ROW 1: Pam Dills-Vice President, Joyce Hollingsworth-President, Karen Mes­
nard-Secretary, Terry Shuff-Treasurer (absent). 



N.H.S. Officers 

Scott Cordes, Annilee Rohrscheib, Greg Kipper, Karen Morris. 

ROW 1: Julie Cox, Mary Maynor, Pam Hurley, Laura Allman, Karen LaMasters. ROW 2: Elaine Voelker, Cindy Hesemann, 
Vera Hughes, Jane Kling, Carol Hoadley, Susan Miller, Barbara Bush, Cindy Reed. ROW 3: Dan Walker, Laurel Abbott, 
Cheryl Bingman, Greg Kipper, Mark Doss, Robby Grider, Tiina Kriisa, Karen Morris, Annilee Rohrscheib. ROW 4: Mary 
Mcfarland, Karen Long, Scott Cordes, Kurt Sharp, Paula Letner, Dale Pride, Chris Kaeding, Chris lies, Mike Rever, Steve 
Warnick, Sue Abbott, Kathy Bailey (absent), Janice Chrisman (absent). 

N 
a 
t 

0 

n 
a 

H 
0 

s 
n 0 

0 
c 

r 
e 
t 

y 

47 



48 

Keynotes 

ROW 1: Tina Fletcher, Susan Beyda, Lisa Wiegers, JoAnn Rigsby, Martha Bates, Sue Thomas, Cindy Aymer. 
ROW 2: Sarah Webb, Christy Bradley, Robin McCain, Sherry Stickle. Absent Diane Slaw. 

Tipton es 

ROW 1: Laura Harris, Anna Estes, Julie Booher, Debbie O'Brien, Tiina Kriisa, Annilee Rohrsch­
eib, Vicki Holden, Kathy Bailey, Page Redmond, Carla Kayns, Mary Williams. ROW 2: Mark 
Walker, Mike Thompson, Jim Wrigly, Breu Tolly, Henry Austin, Rick Lewis, Steve Moroney, Jeff 
Allsop, Jarle Loken. 



Girls Chorale 

ROW 1: Angela Lathan, Tricia Mallow, Dawn Willis, Lisa Wiegers, Lynda Bowlby, Cindy Aymer, Mar­
gie Moore, Makitha Holloway. ROW 2: Dana Woolsey, Emily Dorsey, Debbie Redmon, Kim Law­
rence, April James, Martha Bates, Debbie Nagy, Darla Stilwen, Erin Graham. ROW 3: Debbie Edwards, 
Sue Thommas, Tina Fletcher, Rena Higgins, Debbie Smith, Diane Toben, Susan Beyda, Karen Younger. 
ROW 4: Kim Smith, Robin Rosenkranz, Sherry Stickle, Robin McCain, Sarah Webb, Christy Bradley, 
Linda Martin, Shiela Carney, JoAnn Rigsby. 

Concert Choir 

ROW 1: Dianna Laskowski, Ann Varley, Shelly Clark, Diane McKimmery, Cindy Reed, Vicki Holden, Carla Kayhs, Coraletta 
Beard, Deb Coffman, Mary Williams, Janet Miller. ROW 2: Anna Estes, Laura Harris, Kathy Bailey, Jo Keltner, Julie Gray, Julie 
Booher, Debbie Przyborski, Debbie Karlowski, Annilee Rohrscheib, Cathy Hermanek, Page Redmond, Lori Hynds. ROW 3: 
Ronda Black, Karen Morris, Karen Long, Mike Leming, Chuck McCoy, Mike Thompson, Alan Moroney, Steve Moroney, Debbie 
O'Brien, Tiina Kriisa, Janice Chrisman. ROW 4: Larry Miller, Mark Walker, Rick Lewis, Robert Johnson, Craig Booher, William 
Long, Mark Gillespey, Henry Austin, Brett Tolly, James Wrigley, J. A. Thornton, Jarle Loken, Jeff Allsop. 

49 



50 

Panth erettes 

ROW 1: Brenda Christy, Lisa Vollmer, Louetta Truex, Janet Baulos, Denise Cravens, Missy Dunn, Kim Krekel, Diana 
Barnett, Cheri Cooprider, Jane Wieters, Chris Hughes. ROW 2: Dawn Oldfield, Dianne Teike, Cheryl Skelly Ges­
saman, Chris Nein, Carol Coleman, Lorrie Currie. ROW 3: Diane Redmon, Cheryl Hill, Julie Hackert, Diane Nagy, Julie 
Boyer, Barb Doddek, Connie Williams, Janet Gilbert. ROW 4: Beth Lewis, Sherri Holmberg, Melissa Wallace, Emma 
Long, Tiaa Phillips, Amy Oyler, Brenda Long, Nadine Reed. 

Mixed Choir 

ROW 1: Lisa Vollmer, Brenda Christy, Louetta Truex, Janet Baulos, Denise Cravens, Mike Downey, Dave Palmer, 
Missy Dunn, Kim Krekel, Diana Barnett, Cheri Cooprider, Jane Wieters, Chris Hughes. ROW 2: Dawn Oldfield, 
Dianne Teike, Shane Murphy, Cheryl Smith, Dave McCann, Tim McCarty, James Mattes, Kelly Gessaman, Chris 
Nein, Carolyn Coleman, Lorrie Currie. ROW 3: Diane Redmon, Cheryl Hill, Julie Hackert, Diane Nagy, Brian Miller, 
Carlos Lynn, Pat White, Len Lovel, Julie Boyer, Barb Doddek, Connie Williams, Janet Gilbert. ROW 4: Beth Lewis, 
Sherri Holmberg, Melissa Wallace, Emma long, Dwight Patterson, Steve Johnson, Harold Brewner, Matt Corring­
ton, Eric Johnson, Tiaa Phillips, Amy Oyler, Brenda long, Nadine Reed. 



Concert Band 

ROW 1: Sam Ritter, Gregg Jones, Rob Whicker, Steve Warnick, Mark Doss, Greg Snyder, Tom Warnick, Cindy Hese­
mann, Randy McGubron, Claudia Rex, Larry McVay. ROW 2: David Williams, Carol Weaver, Mary Maynor, Janet 
Moreau, Jeannette Street, Eugene Hess, Jennifer Barnett, Peggy Younger, Julie Anderson, Debbie Cummins, Marla 
Mullins. ROW 3: Becky Havener, Linda Park, Cathie Gunnison, Cindy Askins, Jo Thommas, Marianne Eakin, Gail Wilk­
erson, Amy Vogt, Patricia Willms, Karen Vons, Gayle Call, Cindy Floyd. ROW 4: Julie Chasstair, Ron Anderson, Brad 
Brown, Darrel Boatz, Trish Phipps, Jill Kenny, Diana Martin, Mary McFarland, Susan Erickson, Cheryl Bingman, Robin 
Wilham, Cathy Long, SUSAN Richardson, Becky Kessinger, Lori Young. ROWS: Brian Hus, Kelly Hott, Shelly McElyey, 
Craig Rutherford, Joanne Liddell, Paul Barnett, Tom McCoy, Gary Schmidt, Frank Sobottka, Mark Danials, Mark 
Morthland, Dick Kusak, Tom Brittith, Terry Nevill. 

Jazz Band 

KOW 1. Susan Richardson, Tricia Phipps, Janice Moore, Joanne Liddell, David Burkham. ROW 2: Jill 
Kenny, Becky Kessinger, Jeff Markarian, Darrel Boatz, Mark Miller. ROW 3: Greg Stilwell, Paul Bennett, 
Brian Hug, Ron Anderson, Rob Whicker, Lori Young, Phil Sallee, Bob Ritchard. ROW 4: Bob Prust, Mary 
Kay Phipps, Craig Rutherford. ROW 5: Robin Wilham, Amy Vogt. 

51 



52 

C B 

a a 
d n 
e d 
t 

Drum Major 

Brian Hug 

ROW 1: Mary Kay Phipps, Cindy Swift, Carde Anderson, Dianne Teike, Kiz Holcomb, Marcia Witt, Christine Nein, Terry 
Butler, Phil Anello, Mike evil!. ROW 2: Dave Forsythe, David Burkham, Kathy Baker, Holly Gorden, Kathy Young, Jan­
ice Moore, Brad Brown, Donna Rademacher, Diane Wilson, Mary Polley, Gena Love, Gail Smith, Liz Coyer, Bill Elliott. 
ROW 3: David Hunter, Chuck Anderuod, Scott Hodges, Bryan Bell, Scott Meriner, Craig Corley, Tom Abbott, Joe De­
Barr, Denis Burton, Debbie May, Susan Long. ROW 4: Dave Krause, Bob Pitchard, Phil Salbe, Jeff Markarian, Keith An­
droff, Alan Letner, Steve Schmitt, David Janes, Ken Long, Mark Miller, Jeff Walker, Glen Rubottom, Phil Ericson. 



Bu II etin Girls 

• I 

ROW 1: Tina Chabak, Debbie Welch, Julie Cleary, Debbie Blankenship. 
ROW 2: Cindy Ooton. 

ROW 1: Bonnie Ulland, Donna Morgan, Sarah Wallace, Dina Ruffini, Terri Lamb, Patti Freitag. ROW 2: Mary 
Harrson, Micky DeBruine, Annette Cook. ROW 3: Barb Doyle, Penni Mears. 

R G 

e 
p r 

0 

r s 

t 

53 



54 

G R 
u e 

c 
d e 
a p 
n t 

c 
e o 

n 

s 
t 

s 

Errand 
Girls 

ROW 1: Erin Gallagher, Kathy Taylor, Regina Jones. ROW 2: Lisa Mowry, 
Sarita Foster, Cindy Finch, Toni Austin. ROW 3: Sandi Stone, Sue Cari, Cris­
ta Hyo it. Absent Michilene Roth. 

Sharon Ward, Connie Rhodes, Karen Koshinski, Vicki Borden, Donna Allsop. 



AVA 

ROW 1: Pat Wintersteen, Tom Howlett. ROW 2: Kevin Hoadley, Kelly Higgins, Julie Winters­
teen, Debbie Dunn, Robert Johnson, William Long. ROW 3: Curt Blankenship, Stephen Boaz, 
Fred Carbonneau, Karen Willms, Dan Basnett, Rodney Greear, Brian Smith. 

Gym Assistants 

ROW 1: Carla Peifer, Donna R. Patrick, Nancy Fleming, Janet Abel. ROW 2: Vickie 
Fox, Sheila Hale, Penny Ross, Penni Mears, Terri Lamb, Sheila Cheatheam, Sandra 
Tyus, Cindy Page. 

55 



56 

Th espians 

ROW 1: laura Harris, Pam Hurley. ROW 2: Larry McVay, Jo Keltner, Kurt Sharp, Cindy Hesemann, Mrs. Kistler. ROW 
3: Julie Booher, Annilee Rohrscheib, Cheryl Bingman, Terry Fletcher, Henry Austin, Jane Kling. 

German Club 

ROW 1: Cindy Swift, Grace Hermanek, Diana Barmett, Kim Workman, Susan Ehlke, Mr. Callas. 
ROW 2: Peter Ehlke, Dave Page, Kelly Gessaman, Cathy Hermanck, Dorethy Spence, David Mc­
cann, Marina Heiermann. ROW 3: Diane Toben, Karen Morris, Melissa Wallace, Mark Doss, 
Christy Bradley, David Carr, Robin Wilham, Dave Maclean. ROW 4: Randy McGeehon, David 
Babb, Marion Buckley, Paul Lockmiller, Kurtis Sharp, Eric Veon, Mark Murphy. 



Library Club 

ROW 1: Annette Wolfe, Leslie Roberts, Lisa Love, Junie Burkey. ROW 2: Tami Smith, Kim Smith, Pat 
Young, Diane Wilson, Mrs. Peterson, Rosalind Toney, Dorothy Spence, JoAnne Spence. 

Library Assistants 

ROW 1: Roxanne Rathie, Missy Sandage, Karen Monroe, Cindy Marsh . ROW 2: Sheri Wilson, Su­
>1e Birdwell, Junie Burkey, Angela Latham, Emily Dorsey, Scott Jook. ROW 3: Erica Hesse, Jodi 
Floyd, Dave Arnock, Roger Rosenkranz, Debbie Horn, Sue Ferguson, Brian Miller, Kenny Fenton. 
Not Present Kelly Campbell, Marion Kramer, Jane Salefski, Robert Walker. 

57 



58 

Student Council 

ROW I: Jo Keltner, Jane Kling, Missy Sandage, Susan Miller, Jim Burgener, Laura Harris, Pete Chiligiris. ROW II: Greg Kipper, Lori Eichel, Debbie 
Welch, Coraletta Beard, Dawn Finley, Tina Fletcher, Karen Younger, Mark Burgener, Pat Wintersteen. ROW Ill: Liz Buckley, Paula Bullock, Dave 
Maclean, Terry Fletcher, Cheryl Carnock, Julie Forbes, Scott Cordes, Annilee Rohrscheib, Tiina Kriisa, Marion Buckley, JoAnn Rigsby, Kim Dickes, 
John Griffin (Advisor). 

Officers 

ROW I: Paula Bullock, Jane Kling, Terry Fletcher, Scott 
Cordes. ROW II: John Griffin. 

Executive Board 

Terry Fletcher, Debbie Welch, laura Harris, Coraletta Beard, Jane Kling, Tiina Kri­
isa, Annilee Rohrscheib, Greg Kipper, Paula Bullock, Scott Cordes. 



Charlie Loken 

A. 
F. 
s. 

s 
t 

u 

d 
e 
n 

t 

ROW I: Missy Sandage, Kim Smith, Kathy Baker, Mandy Kramer, Juli Rord, Jennifer Barnett, Tami Smith, Shelly Martinie, Debbie 
Allan. ROW II: Pat Wintersteen, Brenda Long, Scott Jack, Pat Young, Marianne Eaton, Kathy Bailey, Larry Lawyer, Karen Willms, 
Lynda Todd. ROW Ill: Janet Janes, Julie Cleary, Debbie Cummins, Mrs. Madix (Advisor), Diane Tobin, Charlie Loken, Junie Bur­
key, Debbie Smith. ROW IV: Leigh Ann Monroe, Karen Long, Christopher Kaeding, Scott Cordes, Fred Carbonneau, Jane Fro­
man, Lynette Wilson. 

A. 
F. 
s. 

59 



60 

Panther Press 

ROW 1: Leslie Roberts,* Sandy Elliott,* Mandy Kramer,* Teresa Bagley, Anne Cook, Kim Hall, Karen Young, Sheila 
Cheatham. ROW 2: Cathy Hood, Loren Clark, Cindy Reed,* Janet Janes, Amy Hawkins, Lynn Eldridge, Nancy Bar­
ger, Kelly Bolin. ROW 3: Joyce Essenpreis, Sue Dalluge, Kathy Baker, Janet Baulos,* Kelly Higgins, Curt Blanken­
ship, Chris Scott, Mike Forsythe. ROW 4: Donald Green, Mark Bublitz, Dan Basnett, Paul Lockmiller, Bob Ritchard, 
• Kelly Bramer, Warren Metcalf. ROW 5: Mrs. McReynolds, David Wells, Gregory Bryant, Keith Luxa, Tim Ruther­
ford. Absent: Terri Connelly,* Larry Lawyer,* Annette Bond, Mark Brown, Susan Jones, Jane Salefski, Lloyd 
Haynes.• 

Panther Press Editors 

ROW 1: Sue Dalluge (Interviews), Joyce Essenpreis {Head Typist), Teresa Bagley {Special Ed and Plays), Anne 
Cook (Panther Problems, Editor), Amy Hawkins {School Activities, Editor), Sheila Cheatham (Girl's Sports, 
Editor). ROW 2: Keith Luxa {Art Filler Editor), Paul Lockmiller (Sports Editor), Warren Metcalf (Business Man­
ager), Dan Basnett (Math and Science), Bob Ritchard (Movie Views and Reviews). ROW 3: Leslie Roberts• 
(Special Articles), David Wells (Business Ed and English), Mike Forsythe {Editorials Editor), Lorene Clark (Mu­
sic and Home Ee Editor) Cathy Hood {Nurse and Cafeteria), Mark Bublitz (Industrial Arts and Clubs). Absent: 
Annette Bond (Library), Mark Brown (l.C.E., D.E., and 0.0.), Jane Salefski (Foreign Languages). 



Distributive Education 

ROW 1: Debbie Dudley, Cathy Voiles, Cindy Banks, Cindy Dudley, Kathy Taylor, Cathy Cummins, Nancy Riewski, Phillip 
Crouch. ROW 2: (Student teacher) Vince Deadmond, Jerry Collins, Joyce Guymon, Karen Robbins, Debbie Martin, Teri 
Strocher, Donna Crutcher, Doris Young, (Advisor} John Griffin. ROW 3: Cindy Clanton, Bill Stevens, Kenneth Knol, Tom 
Rutherford, Mark Allen, Dennis Trusner, Cindy Jury. 

Human Relations 

ROW 1: Tom Warnick, Ken Palmer, (Advisor) Mr. 
Jackson. ROW 2: Dandra Tyus, Brenda Tyus, 
Rhonda Lathan, Diane Wilson, Tiina Kriisa, Lesly 
Schmidt. 

61 



62 



63 



Hc..J-f +h~ cro~s ­
coun-\-r~ hC\m fi'"'ish e d 

ha.I{ the col.If.Se \\o..lf 
+ne. '°'ces .for hCl.lf 

+he Sea.son Bffcl' 
s Qu At~ E 

(GAIT) 

Some. 

on 

ice 

- R. wrtt 



'' You. ~o-tla_ 

l.Ua.n+ \ + <J~n-\\ern en' 
-T. J. Ja.c.K$on 

'JOU. vn-\-<th~' e 

'Sa.njs +er 1
S ha..\r 

a..\\ \\O\.lf biJ + ro IY\ 1. he bo.sKe-\--

f,' \ dQ'J niJht pla.n
5 

bo...\\ 
Q-tte\' h~a.r·, n;i ~bov t 
"in~ biJ \3 - b"-\\ J<l.rne~ 
It turns o'-l+. 
1:0 b~ G;r\s 
In+ro. rnura..\ S. 

B~cK 10 ~<i U<tre s 

s 
p 
0 

R 
T 





ROW 1: Freshman Coach Thorpe, Varsity Coaches Witt and Alexander, Freshman Coach Chamberlain, ROW 2: 
Sophomore Coaches Buttz and Smith 

Dan Schlosser Brian Bell 

Bruce Askins 

Greg Kipper Russ Shultz 
67 



Henrey Austin Tim Ruwe 

Ken Smith Tom Miles 

Dave Hood CleteSmith 

68 



Charles Sangster Kevin Coffman 

Rick Sloan Jeff Roth 

Rick Lewis Mark Polley 

69 





Rick Tucker Chuck Merrill 

Marv Hegger 

71 



Cf) 

-ri 0 
0 1J 
0 ::::r 
,-+ 0 
0- 3 
~o - ..., 

(t) 



c_ 
C\S 

E 
...c 

(J') 

Q) 

-C\S 
..0 
+-' 
0 
0 

~ u.. 
u.. 



74 

Girls athletics is a fast growing sec­
t ion of Eisenhower sports. Besides 
gymnastics; there are teams in volley­
ball, swimming, tennis, and track. In 
addition to these exclusive girl's teams 
boy's interscholastic teams may include 
girls as was shown by the Eisenhower 
golf team. In the future Eisenhower 
sports will be more and more influ­
enced by the girl's teams. 

Girl 's 



Athletics 

UVE 

75 



76 

Golf 

ROW 1: Doug Coon, Mike Downey, Jim Burgner, Geoff Gray, LeeAnn Tapscott. Mike Mickelson. ROW 2: Roger Taylor, Mick 
Galligan, Dave Roush, Mark Burgner, Rod Karasch, Kelly Bramer, Mr. LeMasters. 

Cross Country 

ROW 1: Mr. Smith, Steve Taylor, Dennis Burton, Dennis Trostle, John Abbott. ROW 2: Kevin Hoadley, Don Barr, Scott Cordes. 



77 



Varsity 

---

76 



Basketball 

, -

79 



80 

Cheerleaders 

A Squad 

Rhonda Latham, Tiina Kriisa, Terry Banks, Jane Kling, Dawn Finley, Susan Miller, Coco Beard. 

B Squad And Wrestling 

ROW 1: Cathy Wenthe, Vonzella Jones, Mike Roth. ROW 2: Kay Funkhouser, Ann 
Cannon. 

Sheena Grubbs, Chris Karcher. 





Jim Oldham Jeff Roth Chuck Hyder 

Hubert Carter Charles Sangster 

Don Barr Greg Smith Tony Carson 

82 



Mick Galligan Dave Hood Pat Campbell 

The Starting Five 

Brian Atwater Coach Witt Kevin Coffman 

83 



84 

Sophomores 

ROW 1 John Abbott, Andrew O'Neal, Robert Sangster, Tim Smith, James Currie, Steve Glover, Dennis Brewer, Doug Coon. ROW 2 
Mr. Schimalewski, Kennan Dill, Dave Sobottka, Mark Northland, Clifford Johnson, Bill Roth, Scott Bebe, Leanardo Moore, Mr. 
LeMasters. 



Freshmen 

ROW 1 Breck Alderson, Jon Fonville, Jay Kipper, Randy Sanders, Mike Nevill. ROW 2 Jeff Walker, 
Mark Branstead, Bill Eliot, Steve Schmitt, Dave Sobottka. ROW 3 Mr. Buttz, Mac Morgan, Marcus 
Chapple, Mike Schlosser, Dyke Trossle. 

85 



86 

Varsity Wrestlers 

ROW 1 Jackie Hayes, Jeff Alsop, Stan Jones, Fred Pender, Tony Shirley, Melvin Holiday. ROW 2 Mr. Novak, 
Mike Riggins, Renard Wilson, Ken Ambrose, Vince Joyner, General Pender, Russ Schultz, Joe Phillips. 

Fresh Soph 

ROW 1 David Rodgers, Stan Jones. Tony Shirley, Fred Pender. ROW 2 Rodger Clark, Curt Brimberry, 
Regge Clark, Pat Burs, Dan Boland, Melvin Holiday, Mr. Smith. 



Vince Joyner Ken Ambrose 

Renard Wilson Jackie Hayes 

87 



General Pender Russ Schultz 

0 

Jeff Alsup Tony Shirley 

88 



0 

Fred Pender Stan Jones 

Mike Riggins Melvin Holiday 

89 



90 

Baseball Lettermen 

ROW 1: Clete Smith, Mick Galligan, Charles Sangster, Ken Smith. ROW 
2: Chuck Hyder, Terry Bond, Reggie lamb, Tony Fluker, Mr. Novak. 

Tennis 

ROW 1: Tom Griffith, Henry Austin, Rob Grieder, Dave Maclain, Scott Glover, Alan 
Moroney, Greg Kipper, Randy Ridlen. ROW 2: Phil Anelo, Jay Kipper, John .Fisher, 
Steve Jones, John Funk, Dan Guist, Steve Connelly, Bill Barnett, Jeff Alsup, Richard 
Haas, Mike McBride, Ed Wohr, Chuck Luker, Mr. Chamberlain, Dan Moroney. 

Track 

ROW 1: T. Shirley, M. Young, K. O'Laughlin, V. Jones, D. Land, P. Wintersteen, T. Moore, G. 
Birch, R. Williams. ROW 2: H. Hills, D. Williams, D. Burton, S. Stratman, J. lair, D. Smallwood, D. 
Patterson, B. Swords, C. Corley, T. Adams, M. Miller, C. Stone. ROW 3: Coach Jackson, S. Boaz, 
E. Veon, D. Carnock, B. Brown, L. McVay, G. Hess, L. Hott, J. Phillips, R. Yetter, M. Prater, S. 
Schmitt, M. Daniels, G. Spates, R. Flaugher, Coach Anzelc. ROW 4: R. Gossett, B. Carroll, W. 
Metcalf, S. Cordes, J. Haynes, C. Sanders, K. Hoadley, D. Hughes, T. Robinson, C. Scherer, C. 
Merrill, T. Rutherford, M. Hegger. 



Football 
Varsity Sophomore Freshmen Special Honors 

EHS 26 Mt. Zion 6 EHS 20 Stephen Decatur 14 EHS 30 Lincoln 6 ALL-CONFERENCE: 
14 Normal 29 7 Centennial 6 16 Stephen Decatur 0 Brian Bell Rick Turner 
24 Southeast 18 26 Mattoon 32 16 Mt.Zion 14 Charles Sangster 
36 Stephan Decatur 14 18 Champaign Central 14 28 Lakeview 16 Kevin Coffman 
6 Griffin 7 21 Lakeview 0 8 Normal 42 

30 Jacksonville 7 27 Jacksonville 20 14 Urbana 40 All-CITY: 
36 Lanphier 16 12 Bloomington Ci 6 Bloomington 26 Tim Ruwe Dave Hood 
6 Centennial 14 20 Lanphier 0 16 MacArthur S4 Charles Sangster 

22 MacArthur 30 20 MacArthur 6 Tony Fluker 

''Sweet'' Basketball ''Sixteen'' 
EHS 70 Champaign Central 43 EHS S1 Southeast 66 EHS so St. Teresa 33 

79 Lakeview 60 S3 Griffin S8 S7 Lincoln 42 
S7 Chicago Carver S3 61 laniphier 6S 41 Lanphier SS 
67 Southeast 6S 46 Jacksonville S6 38 MacArthur 68 All-CONFERENCE 
70 Griffin 76 S7 Lakeview 36 64 Lakeview 49 Jim Oldham 
84 Lanphier 70 54 MacArthur 61 51 Champaign Edison 68 Hubert Carter 
82 Jacksonville 6S 62 Centennial 47 S4 Clinton 76 Jeff Roth {second team) 
68 E. Moline 69 S8 Peoria Richwoods 94 52 Pana 47 
88 W. Frankford 68 S7 Southeast 73 45 Mattoon 53 ALL-CITY: 
91 Murphysboro 74 66 Lakeview 42 58 Mt.Zion 54 Jim Oldham 
80 Bellville East 65 S8 Stephen Decatur 47 48 MacArthur 49 Hubert Carter 
84 Lakeview 54 57 MacArthur 72 65 Mt. Zion 73 Jeff Roth 
84 Centennial 75 41 Stephen Decatur 48 49 Southeast 70 Chuck Hyder {second team) 
83 Peoria Richwoods 84 63 Normal 72 6S Stephen Decatur 77 Charles Sangster (second 
6S Southeast 76 SS Griffin 72 62 St. Teresa S1 team) 
69 MacArthur 63 83 Jacksonville 61 S2 Normal 64 
84 Stephen Decatur 72 67 MacArthur 61 42 laniphier 64 
78 Normal 82 76 Lanphier 59 S3 Stephen Decatur 61 
82 Griffin 74 60 Centennial 55 52 Griffin 58 
78 Alton 83 60 Normal 71 
84 Jacksonville 61 
71 MacArthur 47 
77 Lanphier 69 
69 Centennial 60 
77 Normal 82 
79 Lakeview S2 
83 Mt. Zion 78 
68 Southeast 60 
87 Mattoon 69 
63 Bloomington 71 

Wrestling 
Varsity II JV" Fresh - Soph Special Honors 

EHS 34 Argenta 22 EHS 23 Champaign Centennial 30 EHS 18 Stephen Decatur 45 
27 Stephen Decatur 27 24 Champaign Central 4S -24 Mattoon 36 
25 Mattoon 42 20 Lanphier 44 33 Jacksonville 27 
12 Bloomington 40 28 Southeast 25 S4 Bloom. Cen. Cath. 3 ALL-CITY: 

6 Granite City 48 18 Normal 39 Ken Ambrose 
12 Jacksonville 46 42 Mt. Pulaski 6 General Pender 
18 Lanphier 38 28 Clinton 6 Vincent Joyner 
28 Southeast 38 1S MacArthur 39 Russ Schultz 
36 Lakeview 11 34 Argenta 22 Fred Pender 
45 Bloomington Cen. Cath. 10 S1 Lakeview 16 
22 Normal 38 27 Stephen Decatur 30 
33 Mt. Pulaski 31 39 MacArthur 18 
30 Clinton 24 42 Mt. Zion 19 
21 MacArthur 33 
27 Stephen Decatur 19 
3S Lakeview 19 
31 Mt. Zion 27 
34 Champaign 30 
27 Urbana 34 
42 Clinton 16 
39 Champaign Centennial 18 

91 



the ''~P''' t 
S·h<::K'' is no-\-

exclus i ve pro?er-\-J 
o\. Jun\()'~ 

UP 2 
s'l ua..re s 

Th0-..+ 's 

F\\JE 

~r-eshrnen on\~ 

bud \ "?> :1. e_\~va.+o r­
t, c. ket s 
Ba..c.K ~ sivt:t.re s 



1\-\er-e_ 1s no-\-hil'"I~ 

+o ~oK~ o..boot 
v..,·,t\.- +he bor-\r-J 

SophQf'()or-e S 

'3Cl~~ 5 siuQres 

\ 

THE J ron111 n 

Senior- 5 rna..K~ 
a_ f°'oi ~ e d \.n·i l'lJ a... 

Pep a.ssem b\J 

vp \5 siu'l.res 

S Cl F T W /~ I~ E 
C H E G I< Cl lJ T 



94 

Graduating Class of '75 
Seniors 



SUSANABBOTI JANET ABEL SANDRA ALEXANDER 

DEBORAH ALLAN MARK ALLEN DONNI ELLA ALLSOP 

BRUCE ASKINS CHARLES AULD HENRY AUSTIN 

JOHN AYMER STEPHANIE BAERLIN KATHRYN BAILEY 

95 



JIMMY BAKER CINDY BANKS DANIEL BASNETI 

CORALETI A BEARD GARY BECK BRIAN BELL 

SHERRY BENTLEY KEVIN BERGLAND CHERYL BINGMAN 

JANN BIRMINGHAM RONDA BLACK JON BLOOMFIELD 

96 



Annette Bond Eva Bond Terry Bond 

Julia Booher Linda Bowlby Susan Bowser 

Kay Bradford Linda Bradford Donovan Brewner 

Cathy Britt Bianco Brown Ida Brown 

97 



Donald Bryson Elizabeth Buckley Robin Buckley 

Paula Bullock Mark Burgener Junie Burkey 

Barbara Bush Derek Bushong Fred Carbonneau 

Kathleen Carroll Gloria Caylor Peter Chiligiris 

98 



Janice Chrisman Cinthia Clanton Carmen Coe 

Shelly Clark Julie Cleary Vera Cole 

Gerald Collins Edward Connelly Randy Cook 

Patricia Cooper Scott Cordes Crystal Corley 

99 



Lynn Cowger Janet Cox Julie Cox 

Davona Crawford Phillip Crouch Donna Crutcher 

Cathleen Cummins Roderick Dale Teresa Davis 

Darla Dobbs Rodell Dorsey William Doyle 

100 



Debra Dudley Ken Dunker Michael Dunn 

Ellen Emas Colette Fischer Sheryl Fleetwood 

Nancy Fleming Teresa Fletcher Anthony Fluker 

Sarita Foster Erin GallaRher Michael Galligan 

101 



Chris Gardner Cathy Gibala Rodger Gilbert 

Debra Gillen Mark Gillespey Steven Ginn 

Linda Goodman Ralph Graczyk Lawrence Graves 

Brenda Green Karen Grotjan Joyce Guymon 

102 



Mark Hadley Sheila Hale Mary Hanson 

laura Harris Edith Hatten Evyonne Hawkins 

James Hawkins Margaret Heckman Marvin Hegger 

Cynthis Hesemann Kelly Higgins John Hilliard 

103 



••• ,,,1, • . ~··· 
.JLr.1 
.i' 

Carol Hoadley Cathy Hood Pamela Hooge 

Deborah Hopkins Kelly Hott Cynthis Houston 

Brian Hug Christopher Hughes Vera Hughes 

Alice Hunt Pamela Hurley Cecil Hyder 

104 



Mark Jackson Janet Janes Arnetta Jarrett 

Vincent Jones Lonnell Joyner Cindy Jury 

Larry Kahler Rodney Karasch Annette Karcher 

Sherry Keltner Greg Kipper Jane Kling 

105 



Vicki Klinger Toby Knapp Kenneth Knox 

Mariann Kramer Carol Kreher Tiina Kriisa 

Karen Lamasters Dianna Laskowski Rhonda Lathan 

Jill Layette Lynette Leisner Paula Letner 

106 



Charme Lewis Richard Lewis Robert Lewis 

Connie Liming Connie Logan Jarle Loken 

Carolyn Long Karen Long Vickie Mariner 

Debra Martin Clifford Mason Charles Mayer 

107 



Mary Maynor John McArthur Thomas McCoy 

Mary McFarland Michael McGeehon Charles Mcintyre 

Debra McKeown Warren Metcalf Joseph Meyer 

Michael Mickelson Janet Miller Larry Miller 

108 



Susan Miller Lloyd Minor Cheryl Moore 

Jill Moore Richard Morenz Steven Moroney 

Karen Morris Ramona Mounts Jerry Neal 

Wallace Neal Nicky Neeves Deborah Newell 

109 



Deborah Obrien Rosie Obrien Beverly Oglesby 

James Oldham Penny Ooton Cindy Page 

Herbert Page Donna Palmer Gregory Parks 

Kevin Payne Vicki Peifer General Pender 

110 



Correce Perkins lea Perkins Scot Peters 

John Pierceall Mark Polley Kenneth Portee 

Monte Prasun Dale Pride Deborah Przyborski 

Janice Pujol William Purcell Michael Rever 

111 



Connee Rhodes Deborah Rhue Dianne Richardson 

Randy Ridlen William Ridley Cheryl Riedel 

Nancy Riewski Karen Robbins Brenda Robinson 

Michael Robinson Terry Robinson Pamela Rogers 

112 



Annilee Rohrscheib Michael Rora David Roush 

Thomas Rutherford Timothy Ruwe Robert Sapp 

Kenneth Sarver Daniel Schlosser Gary Schmidt 

Russell Schultz Brenda Seawood Kurtis Sharp 

113 



Jeffery Sites Cynthis Slaw Ricky Sloan 

Donna Smallwood Kenneth Smith CleteSmith 

William Stevens Carin Stoner Mae Stoner 

Karen Sunderland John Sweazy Kathleen Talley 

114 



Donald Taylor Kathy Taylor Susan Taylor 

Terry Tish Susan Trippiedi Dennis Trusner 

Prince Tucker Jerry Vance Connie Vanqulash 

Ann Varley Elaine Voelker l. C. Vorties 

115 



Amelia Walker Daniel Walker Keith Walker 

Leatrice Walker Stephen Warnick Deborah Welch 

Pamela Wells Clyde White Virginia White 

Karl Willms Crawford Wilson Wanda Wilson 

116 



David Wrigley Mary Wrigley Thomas Wrigley 

Charles Young Robert Zachman 

117 



Juniors 

LAL1REL ABBOTT LAURA ALLMAN JEFFREY ALLSOP JULIA ANDERSON RONALD ANDERSON 

DOMENICA ANELLO CYNTHIA ASKINS JOSEPH ATWATER RICKEY AUSTIN CYNTHIA AYMER 

BRUCE BALL TERRI BANKS JENNIFER BARNETT DONALD BARR KATHY BARTOSCH 

118 



CINDY BEEBE JANET BELL PAUL BENNETI 

EVA BOND SUSAN BRADEN KELLY BRAMER 

PHIL BRETZ BRITIBROWN CHARLES BROWN 

GREGORY BRYANT CELESTE BUBLITZ RANDY BUESCHER 

PATRICK CAMPBELL CHERYL CARNOCK DAVID CARR 

TONY CARSON HUBERT CARTER DEBORAH CATCHINGS 

GARY BERGLAND 

JAMES BRANDON 

(" 

PHOTO NOT 
AVAILABLE 

DOUGLAS BROWN 

scon BULLOCK 

BRIAN CARROLL 

STEVEN CHABAK 

KIM ERL Y BLALOCK 

SUSAN BRAN ST AD 

MARK BROWN 

GAYLE CALL 

JAMES CARROLL 

SHEILA CHEA THEAM 

119 



Liana Clark Debra Coffman Kevin Coffman StP.phen Connelly Rickey Cook 

Michael Cox Carol Cravens Robert Cravens Judy Currie Christopher Dailey 

Danny Davis Ricki Davis Kevin Deardorff Kimberly Dickes Pamela Dills 

Emily Dorsey Mark Doss Kenneth Dressen Cynthis Dudley Marianne Eakin 

Joyce Essenpreis Amy Evans Charles Ewing Margaret Farrell Scott Ferre 

Rebecca Finfrock Dawn Finley Randal Flaugher Cynthis Floyd Michdel Forsythe 

120 



Cordetl Fox Vickey Fox Patti Freitag Jane Froman Randy Gardner 

Randy Gilbert Gary Glosser Dana Gower Julie Gray Danny Grider 

Melissa Grohne Cathie Gunnison Barbara Haggard Joseph Hantle Sandra Harsy 

Michael Hatten Birginia Hauck Richard Hauffe Rebecca Havener Marina Heiermann 

Stephen Helfer Catherine Hermanek Vicki Holden Gladys Hess Daniel Hill 

Sandra Hodges Eugene Hess Kelly Holcomb Joyce Hollingsworth David Hood 

121 



Lynn Hott Sharon Hotwick Mary Huck Dennis Hughes Gary Hurn 

Lori Hynds Christopher lies Mark Isbell Martyn Jackson Charace Jelks 

Curtis Jelks Robert Jewsbury Debra Johnson Donna Johnson Floretha Johnson 

Robert Johnson Albert Jones Gregory Jones James Jones Vonzella Jones 

Jerome Joyner Christopher Kaeding Deborah Karlowski Kevin Katt Ruth Keeling 

Charles Kerwin Penny Kirby Nancy Kline Mary Kling Kenneth Koshinski 

122 



Tamera Kramer Rickie Krekel Dirk Kusak Susan Kussart Frank Lambrick 

Angela Lathan Pamela Lee Peggy Lee Paul Lockmiller William Long 

Charles Lotzgesell Laura Lovel Keith Luxa David Maclean Patricia Mallow 

Diana Martin Gary Martin Linda Martin Shershell Martinie Scott McClelland 

Charles McCoy Michael McDaniel Michelle McElyea Randy McGeehon Rita Medley 

Susa Miller Karen Monroe Leigh Monroe Margie Moore Alan Morey 

123 



124 

PHOTO NOT 
AVAi LA Bl£ 

ALAN MORONEY 

DALE MUSSER 

JOHN OWENS 

SHERRILL PERKINS 

HENRY RAY 

BRADLEY RICHISON 

JOHN PIRTLE 

PAMELA NEFF 

LANCE PALMER 

JOSEPH PHILLIPS 

DEBORAH REDMON 

MICHAEL RIGGEN 

LISA MOWRY MARK MURPHY STEVEN MURPHY 

MICHAEL NUGENT CARLOLDAG MICHAEL OSBORN 

LINDA PARK DANIEL PARSONS RODNEY PERKINS 

WILLIAM PICKERILL MICHAEL RAMSEY JENISE RAUSCH EK 

CYNTHIA REED CLAUDIA REX DANIEL REYNOLDS 

KAREN ROMACK ROBIN ROSENKRANZ JEFF ROTH 



Michelene Roth Craig Rutherford Timothy Rutherford Carter Sanders Jane Sanderson 

Charles Sangster Robert Sargent Christopher Scherer Lesly Schmidt Dewaynn Schuessler 

Dana Schwab Mary Seaman Ronald Shepherd Brenda Shirley Terry Shuff 

Bruce Smith Gregory Smith D. Gregory Smith L. June Smith Tina Smith 

Guy Snyder George Sobottka James Somers Teresa Sparling Zannie Spates 

Rodney Spelbring Scott Spellman Joanne Spence Kathy Spicer Sondra Stone 

125 



Cathy Sullivan Curlie Taylor Larry Taylor Larry Thomas SueThommas 

Brett Tolly Dennis Trostle Richard Tucker Sandra Tyus Bruce Vanausdale 

Brian Vanausdale Penny Vanqualsh Kenneth Varley Jodi Waggoner David Wagner 

Mark Walker Regina Walter Katherine Warren Donna Weaver Edward Wells 

Kathryn Wenthe Debra Werner Joel Westwater Claude White Tamara Whiting 

Cheryl Whitley Kathy Wikoff Robin Wilham David Williams Mary Williams 

126 



Edward Wells Lynette Wilson Peter Winick Edward Woare Scott Yeater 

Ronald Yetter Brenda York Karen Young Perry Younger 

Late Arrivals 

Martha Bates -

Kelly Brekham Gary Byers John Chance Cindy Finch Sheena Grubbs 

127 



Zonna Houser Diana Hise Jackie Hayes Sandy Harsey Donna Hahn 

Cheryl Jones Carla Kayhs Robert Kupiec Mike Leming Glen Lee 

Bill Mangold David May Thomas McKey Dalores McKimmey 

Donald Miller Brian Mullinix Marla Mullins Randy Pritchett 

Mary Seaman Darla Stilwell Jeanette C\treet Joe Thorton Fred Tyus 

Kevin Veon Sarah Wallace James Wrigley 

128 



John C. Abbott Theresa J. Alderman 

Brandon W. Atchison Danny D. Ater 

Elise M. Balgley Cathy J. Banks 

Sophomores 

James R. Alderson 

4 I 

David J. Babb 

Walter J. Banks 

Steven C. Antal 

Howard L. Bailey 

Nancy L. Barger 

' Cynthia K. Arnold 

Becky Baker 

Tia L. Barnett 

129 



., .. 
",// ...... ,. 

,. ,... ............ . 
,_, .. ·~ 

William G. Barnett Richard L. Barnhart Scott D. Beebe Karen L. Behen Jerold E. Benedict 

Susan M. Beyda Julie A. Bickes Curtis Blankenship Alan B. Boatz Stephen R. Boaz 

Kelly J. Bolin Carolyn L. Bond Craig A. Booher Victoria Borden Kenneth R. Bowers 

Timothy H. Bowman Iva Bracey Carol D. Braden Virgil C. Bradford Christy L. Bradley 

Julie M. Bretz Dennis P. Brewer Harold C. Brewner Sheri L. Briggs Richard Britt 

Howard 0. Brooks Bradley H. Brown Mark J. Bublitz Marian L. Buckley Jeffrey l. Buechler 

130 



Jeffrey S. Burdick Anne F. Cannon Carmelita Carney Sheila A. Carney Marilyn J. Carr 

Mark W. Clark William E. Cole John M. Coleman Jack Collins Anne E. Cook 

Mamie L. Cook Cheri L. Cooprider Matt P. Corrington Michael Cothern Bruce A. Cox 

,. 
Royall D. Crawford Debra L. Cummins Lorrie A. Currie Kenneth N. Dahman Robe.rt E. Davis 

Becky S. Day Zelma F. Day Julie A. Deck Thomas A. Denbo Gordon K. Dill 

Nancy C. Disney Erma J. Dorsey Barbara A. Doyle Janice G. Dresback Kathryn A. Dressen 

131 



Susan K. Duncan Melissa K. Dunn Thomas M. Durbin Erin Eaton Deborah A. Edwards 

Lynn Eldridge Sandra J. Elliott Lisa l. Enloe Susan E. Erickson Anna Estes 

Theresa A. Evans Kathy A. Fair Kenneth E. Fenton David l. Ferguson Thonda J. Ferguson 

Mary E. Fischer Steven L. Fleming Melanie J. Fox Krista Frisby Sharon M. Fuller 

Kay Funkhouser Jeffrey B. Gilbert Scott E. Glover Stephen C. Glover Edward T. Govro 

Anne Graham Erin L. Graham Cheryl A. Grider Stuart D. Grubbs Scott A. Haas 

132 



John E. Hackert Kimberly Hall 

Reva M. Harris Amy L. Hawkins 

Sharon E. Hegger Johnnie A. Henry 

Rena M. Higgins Sherry L. Hilliard 

Makitha L. Holloway Sherri L. Holmberg 

Thomas E. Howlett Charlene Huddleston 

---­
Mark A. Hall 

Cynthia A. Hawkins 

Vivian Hess 

Chista K. Hjort 

Tami L. Hopkins 

Darlene Huddleston 

Cindy S. Hammer Earline L. Hammer 

Tyris Hawkins Lloyd E. Haynes 

Joseph D. Hesse Edmunda R. Hicks 

Kevin E. Hoadley Renne D. Hoffman 

Karen R. Hotwick Timothy W. Howard 

Robert V. Hunt Cynthia E. Hyder 

133 



Mary J. Imboden James S. J. Ingram Scott S. Jack April M. James Jeannie A. Jeffrey 

Robert 0. Jeffrey Robert J. Jenkins Jeff Johnson Sherry J. Johnson Regina Jones 

Susan C. Jones laura C. Joplin Theodore Joyner Konrad Kaeding Christina Karcher 

Kent L. Katt Jill A. Kenny Rebecca P. Kessinger Ellawee Killings Malenda M. Kimble 

James K. Kincaid Cynthia S. Klingler Stephanie Knox Karen A. Koshinski Penny S. Lane 

Kemberly Lawrence Lawrence W. Lawyer Elizabeth Lewis Joanne F. Liddell Brenda K. Long 

134 



Cathy E. Long Steven A. Longwill Michael E. Lourash Owen L. Lourash Lisa L. Love 

Jacqueline Lowery Charles Luker Carol A. Luxa Maureen Maloney David L. Martin 

Martin R. Mathews Michael R. McBride Robin R. McCain David R. Mccann Timothy L. McCarty 

Michael A. McCoy Susan K. McElroy Sheryl A. McGeehon Steven E. McKee Terry L. McWilliams 

Timothy Mcwilliams Pennie S. Mears Mark S. Mehr Karla K. Melhorn Timothy J. Melhorn 

Lori J. Merrell Catherine Miles Vince 0 . Miller Cheryl A. Mollet Cheryl C. Moore 

135 



Lenardo Moore Terry Moore Janet S. Moreau Stephen M. Morenz Donna J. Morgan 

Mark S. Morthland Cecil T. Mounts Debprah S. Nagy John M. Nance Sheila M. Neal 

Darrel K. Nelson Terry L. Nevill Rebecca J. Odaffer Kevin L. Olaughlin Dawn E. Oldfield 

Andrew Oneal Lori Oneill Cindy L. Ooton Beverly A. Outlaw Charles B. Owens 

Susan M. Owens Amy L. Oyler Scott A. Oyler William 0. Page Brenda K. Parker 

Dwight L. Patterson Terri L. Peck Carla J. Peiffer Freddie L. Pender Mark L. Perkins 

136 



Flossie A. Perry Rhoda Perry Mark S. Petrucha Tia T. Phillips Patricia Phipps 

J 
Mark A. Prater Karen M. Pratt Lorrie D. Price Johnny Pugh Timothy L. Purcell 

Vivian L. Ray Page C. Redmond Nadine Y. Reed Rodney D. Reed Randall W. Renshaw 

Brenda J. Richardson Susan E. Richardson Lodonna Ridley Joann E. Ridsby Robin R. Riley 

Samuel B. Ritter Leslie J. Roberts Penny J. Ross Marilyn K. Rosteck William R. Roth 

Mark L. Roush Scott A. Reuter Charles D. Ruffini Gina Ruffini Olen Alie Runion 

137 



Mary F. Rush Jane E. Salefski Robert L. Sangster Clinton D. Sargeant Richard Scanlon 

Julie A. Schrock Nathan Schuessler Lori A. Schwesig Mark A. Sharp Panela A. Sharp 

Robert Shinn Anthony R. Shirley Mary J. Shum Michael l. Simroth Larry M. Sinclair 

Marlisa Slaw Brian L. Smith Cheryl l. Smith Deborah L. Smith Kimberly l. Smith 

Richard D. Smith Sheri A. Smith Timothy E. Smith Gary L. Spates Dorothy N. Spence 

Jeffrey L. Spicer Karla Statzer Sherryl. Stickle Greg R. Stilwell Julie B. Street 

138 



John M. Sullivan Brian E. Sutton Leeann Tapscott Deborah L. Tatum Annatha Taylor 

Arlene Taylor Dawn M. Taylor Donna Jea Taylor Roger A. Taylor Jeanine M . Thoebald 

Michael W. Thompson Diane K. Toben Lynda A. Todd Rosalind Toney Michael A. Tucker 

Rebecca L. Utley Linda Vanausdale Susan J. Varley Amy Marie Vogt Lisa A. Vollmer 

Steven H. Voss June A. Waggoner Leonard L. Walker Robert W. Walker Mary A. Wall 

Gail A. Wallace Phillip S. Wallace Sharon A. Ward Thomas D. Warnick Carol E. Weaver 

139 



Sarah J. Webb Stephen R. Wells Theresa M. Wells Patrick D. White Forrest J. Whitsel 

Lisa M. Wiegers Jane A. Wieters David V. Wiley Katie Williams Kerry J. Williams 

Mary E. Williams Paul F. Williams Dawn M. Willis Sandra K. Willis Karen M. Willms 

Patricia Willms Kelli L. Wilson Patrick Wintersteen Kathy D. Wisdom Jill E. Wittig 

Annetee R. Wolfe Sheri R. Wright Janet A. Wuellner Gregory L. Yadon Lori E. Young 

Michael L. Young Patricia Young Karen M. Younger 

140 



Vallerie Dalluge Linda Dawes Tami Katt Brian Miller Karen Uyeno 

Karen Vohs 

141 



Freshman 

Deborah Alley Carol Anderson Keith Androff Toni Austin Daniel Babb 

Pamela Banks Brian Bardfield Diana Barnett Cary Baughman Bryan Bell 

Gwen Bennett Paula Bennett Bonny Bentley Robin Bergland Kimberly Bering 

142 



Gary Birch Susan Birdwell Debra Blankenship Debra Blodgett Caeaner Bobbitt 

Daniel Boland Beverly Bowlby Samuel Bowser Ella Boyd Julie Boyer 

Donna Brack Clark Bradley Kirk Brimberry Darnell Brown Denise Brown 

Jill Brown Janet Buescher Kevin Bundy David Burkham Bilinda Burnside 

Terrance Butler Tammra Byers Vicki Cairns Amy Cannon James Caputo 

David Carnock Robert Carter Tina Chabak James Chervinko Regenold Clark 

143 



Nyma Coleman Kimberly Colling Terri Connelly Annette Cook Mark Cooley 

-
Valisa Cooper Craig Corley Randy Coventry Elizabeth Coyer Denise Crawford 

Brian Cu rt is Richard Dart Steven Davis Michelle Debruine Scott Diehl 

Barbara Doddek Debbie Douglas Michael Downey Debra Dunn Peter Ehlke 

Susan Ehlke Lori Eichel William Elliott Roger Ellis Phillip Erickson 

Gerald Ernest Venessa Estes Ivie Evens Daniel Evens Patricia Ewald 

144 



MARY K. FARRELL STEVEN A. FARRELL ELIZABETH FENDERSON JERI FERGUSON 

DFBRA FLETCHER JODY FLOYD JOHN FONVILLE 

GRETCHEN FRAZIER BELINDA FREEMAN THOMAS FREEMAN JOHN FUNK PATRICIA GARNER 

KELLY GESSEMAN JANET GILBERT PETER GILLESPIE SHERRY GILLUM DANIEL GIST 

VINCENT GOGERTY RANDALL GOODRICH HOLLY GORDON GEOFFREY GRAY RODNEY GREEAR 

BRYON GREENE PHILIP GROTJAN JOSEPH HACKERT JULIE HACKERT DENISE HADLEY 

145 



TERESA HALL ROBERT HANCOCK ELIZABETH HANDLEY STEVEN HARNER 

RHONDA HENEMEYER GRACE HERMANEK DAVID HESEMANN 

PATRICK HICKMAN BRENDA HILL CHERYL HILL DAVID HILLIARD HARRY HILLS 

.1 • 

RONALD HODGES ELIZABETH HOLCOMB ROBERT HOPKINS DEBRA HORN NETIIE HOUSTON 

CHRISTINA HUGHES ROMANA HUGHES DAVID HUNTER BETH HUST AD WILLIE INGRAM 

THOMAS INMAN TIMOTHY IRWIN ELNOR JACOCKS DAVID JANES LISA JESTIS 

146 



ERIC JOHNSON LUELLA JOHNSON RICKY JOHNSON STEPHEN JOHNSON DENNIS JONES 

EVELEJONES JAMES JONES KIMBERLY JONES STANLEY JONES STEVE JONES 

KAY JOYNER SANDRA KALIN TERI KARASCH SHELLEY KARL SUSAN KARLOWSKI 

STEVE KAUPP ROBERT KEELING PAUL KELLER JAY KIPPER ANNETIE KIRCHER 

LISA KIRCHER SHELLEY KISSELL MELISSA KRAMER ORSON KRAMER SAMANTHA KRAMER 

DAVID KRAUSE KIMBERLY KREKEL DEBRA KRIETEMEYER RANDY KROHN JACKIE LAGARDE 

147 



CHERI LAMASTERS JOHN LAMBRICK KENT LARGENT ANTHONY LAWRENCE SUSAN LA YETIE 

ROBERT LEE WILLIE LEE TERESA LEGG IONS CYNTHIA LEIPER DAVID LEMMON 

ALAN LETNER DAVID LOFLAND EMMA LONG KENNETH LONG PAUL LONG 

RESA LOVE LEN LOVEL JAMES MABON scon MARINER JEFFREY MARKARIAN 

CYNTHIA MARSH MEDA MASON JOE MASTERS JEFFREY MATIIX DEBRA MAY 

MIKE MCCLEARY GREGG MCCLELLAND NANCY MCGEEHON KALA MCINTOSH GLEN MEARS 

148 



CHRISTINE MEDLEY KAREN MESNARD DENISE METZGER MARK MILLER 

MARYMOGGED JOHN MOLLOY CHRISTOPHER MOORE DOROTHY MOORE JANICE MOORE 

MALCOLM MORGAN PAUL MORGAN DANIEL MORONEY KAREN MULLINS SHARYL MURPHY 

TAMMY MYLES LORI MYRVOLD DIANE NAGY BERAN DA NEAL CHRISTINE NEIN 

MICHAEL NEVILL PATRICIA NUGENT GLEN OLLESCH CATHY OWENS SCOTT OYLER 

DENNIS PAGE MARIAN PAGE WILLIAM PAGE MICHAEL PARKS RORY PATTON 

149 



EUGENE POWELL ROBERT PRUST 

TIGHE RACOBS DONNA RADEMACHER ROXANE RATHJE MARIE RAY DIANE REDMON 

KIMBERLY REDMOND HERMAN REED LISE RESCHKE ROHNDA RHODES STEPHAN RHODES 

ROBERT RIEWSKI ROBERT RITCHARD JEFFREY ROBERTS BRADLEY ROBLING DAVID ROGERS 

MITCHELL ROGERS JULI RORA ROGER ROSENKRANZ GLEN RUBOTTOM NICKY RUDD 

SUSAN RUEDI KAN DIE RUFFINI JOY RUNION SCOTT RUNYON JAMES RYAN 

150 



JERRY RYDER PHILIP SALLEE 

STEVEN SCHMITT RODD SCHULTZ 

MARK SHINN FRANKLIN SHIRLEY 

KIMBERLY SMITH SHELLEY SMITH 

RANDY SPELLMAN GARY SPYRES 

STEVEN STRATMAN JAMI STROCHER 

MICHELLE SANDAGE 

PENNY SCOTT 

KEVIN SIMMONS 

MARLA SMOTHERMAN 

I 

JOEL STAFFORD 

JEFFREY STROCHER 

RANDY SANDERS MICHAEL SCHLOSSER 

ROBERT SCRIBNER CINDY SHELTON 

DANIEL SMALLWOOD GAYLE SMITH 

DAVID SOBOTTKA ROCKY SPARLING 

STEPHEN STEINKAMP CHARLES STONE 

JANICE SUHOMSKE JERRY SULLIVAN 

151 



LESLIE SUNDERLAND STEPHANIE SUNDERLAND CYNTHIS SWIFT BOBBY SWORDS RONALD TAPSCOTT 

KIM TARVIN BILLY TATUM BRIANT AYLOR CHERYL TAYLOR LAWRENCE TAYLOR 

LORETT AT AYLOR MITCHELL TAYLOR SUSI ANT AYLOR D IANNE TEIKE CECIL TIPPIT 

BRIAN TISH STEVEN TRIPPI EDI DONALD TROSTLE DWIGHT TROSTLE LOUETTA TRUEX 

KATHERINETUCKER DONALD TURK BRENDA TYUS JERALD TYUS STEPHEN TYUS 

CHARLES UNDERWOOD PAUL VANAUSDALE LARRY VANDEVENTER LOIS VERRILL KIMBERLY VOSS 

152 



TERRY WALDROP CAROLYN WALKER JEFFERY WALKER MELISSA WALLACE DEBORAH WARMKER 

\ l 

ROBERT A WARREN CASSANDRA WEST SANDRA WHIT AKER RONALD WHITE 

scon WHITING DENNIS WHITSEL DANIEL WILLIAMS RANDY WILLIAMS TODD WILLIAMSON 

DAVE WILSON DIANE WILSON SHERRI WILSON JULIE WINTERSTEEN MARCIAWITI 

DENISE WOOLSEY KIMBERLEE WORKMAN GRANT WRIGHT DANIEL WRIGLEY KATHERINE YOUNG 

MICHAEL YOUNG LORI ZENI 

153 



154 

Since we had trouble this year with the retakes this list is to remember the students whose 
pictures were unavailable. 

Seniors' 

KENNETH AMBROSE 
HENRY AUSTIN 
DAVID BINKLEY 
ROBERT BLACET 
KEVIN BRAMER 
ELBERT BROWN 
MAC BURGSTAHLER 
FRANCINE CARTER 
LORENE CLARK 
JOHN CORLEY 
DAVID BORDERS 
DENNIS DURBIN 
ROBERT ENLOE 
MOSEY FENDERSON 
LEE HALE 
JONATHAN FORBES 
TINA HAMMER 
KATHLEEN HECKER 
MARK HUBRICH 
KEITH HUSSEY 
ANTHONY JOYNER 
VINCENT JOYNER 
MICHAEL KAHLER 
REGINALD LAMB 
GERALD LAWRENCE 
ROBERT LEISER 
LESLIE LIGHTFOOT 
ROXANA LOARCA 
EDDIE LONG 
DENNIS MARCHISELLO 
TIMOTHY MARKWELL 
FRANKIE MAY 
FRANCES MCKENNA 
RENEE MCVAIGH 
CHARLES MERRELL 
CRAIG MOREY 
PHYLLIS MORRIS 
EDWIN OSBORNE 
ODELL PENDER 
CHARLES PRATT 
DUANE RICHARDS 
TINA RUFFINI 
JOHN SCHUESSLER 
ROBERT SHIRLEY 
JON SHUM 
GARY STAGGS 
THOMAS STREET 
TERI STROCHER 

MARION THOMAS 
JEFFREY TOWLE 
CATHY TRADER 
MACARTHUR TYUS 
CATHY VOILES 
JAMES WALKER 
LOUIS WALKER 
THOMAS WILLIAMSON 
NORA WILLIS 
DORIS YOUNG 
ROBERT YOUNGER 
BILLIE BOYD 

Juniors' 

RICHY ALSUP 
BOATZ 

DBRADSHAW 
OWN 
OWN 
OCKHART 
- BURKEY 
LER 
s 

RL 
RTER 

NCE 
ASTAIN 

ANITA COBB 
CONNIE CORLEY 
JOHN COVENTRY 
ELAINE CURRIE 
TERRY CUTT 
FELESA DANIEL 
EDWARD DAY 
DRAKE DICKERSON 
SUSAN DIPPEL 
LEROY DIXON 
RICHARD DULANEY 
EDWARD DURBIN 
KEVIN ETTER 
RANDALL EVANS 
WILLAM EWALD 
CINDY FINCH 
MARY FRATINI 
MARCIA GILLIS 
REX GOSSETT 
SHENA GRUBBS 
BRIAN HAGERMAN 
DONNA HAHN 
ROY HARDY 
JACKIE HAYES 
DIANE HISE 
ZONNA HOUSER 
CHERYL JONES 
CARLA KAYHS 
ROBERT KUPIEC 
TERRI LAMB 
GLEN LEE 
MARTIN LEE 
MIKE LEMING 
JAMES LIVASY 
RICKY LOFLAND 



WILLIAM MANGOLD 
TERRY MARSHALL 
DAVID MAY 
CHERYL MCCLEARY 
THOMAS MCKEY 
DOLORES MCKIMMEY 
ANGELA MCMANMIE 
LARRY MCVAY 
DONA MEARS 
TIMOTHY MEDLOCK 
THOMAS MILES 
DONALD MILLER 
DEBRA MITCHELL 
KIMBERLY MIZE 
BRIAN MULLlt~IX 
MARLA MULLINS 
KEVIN MURRAY ... 
MATT MAILER 
JOHN NASH 
JAMES NEWBERRY 
STANLEY PATTERSON 
VERNETTA PERRY 
MARK PRITCHETT 
JETT RACOBS 
RONALD RAGES 
ROBERT REYNOLDS 
CHERYL RHODES 
JEANETTE RIDLEY 
BRIAN ROBERTS 
CYNTHIA ROBLING 
MAUREEN RYAN 
LEROY SAYLES 
HAROLD SCROGGINS 
DIANE SLAW 
RICHARD SNYDER 
DARLA STILWELL 
JEANETTE STREET 
STEPHEN TAYLOR 
DONALD THOMPSON 
JOE THORNTON 
JACKIE TIPPITT 
FRED TYUS 
BONNIE ULLAND 
KEVIN VEON 
LEE WALKER 
SARAH WALLACE 
CHERYL WATTS 
DOUGLAS WELLS 
ROBERT WHICKER 
ROBIN WILLIAMS 
ZEGORY WILLIAMS 
KENT WITTIG 
JAMES WRIGLEY 
FRANCES ZEAMAN 

Sophmores 

DARNELL AMBROSE 
DANIEL ANDERSON 
VERNIE BARNETT 
ANITA BEARD 
JEAN BENEDICT 
JEFFREY BLUE 
LAWRENCE BLUE 
DANIEL BOEHME 
BRYAN BRADSHAW 
BEVERLY BYERS 
ARCHIE CHRISTISON 
CAROL COLEMAN 
BARBARA COOPER 
MARK COX 
GREGORY BENNETT 
VALLERIE DALLUGE 
CAROLYN DANBURY 
MYRA NASH 
LINDA DAWES 
STEVEN DAWES 
PAULA WILLMS 
JAMES ECKART 
TINA FLETCHER 
WILLIE FOSTER 
GLENN FOX 
DONALD GREEN 
JOSEPH HACKERT 
LINDA HAMMER 
JAMES HARDY 
SHONDA HENRY 
MELVIN HOLLIDAY 
RIARDO HOUSTON 
RICHARD HUCKILE 
ROGER JONES 
TAMI KATT 
CHRISTINE KRAMER 
MICHAEL LOFLAND 
PATTY MAYNARD 
JACK MCBRIDE 
BRIAN MILLER 
BRENDA MITCHELL 
ARTHUR MODLIN 
LOGA NICHOLSON 
TAMI OWENS 
MELVIN PATTERSON 
TIMOTHY PATTERSON 
DAVID RANEY 
PAUL SCHERR 
EARL SINGLETON 
VERNELL SLATER 
HAZEL SMITH 
SHAWN STILAIRE 
MITCHELL STEWARD 
JANICE STONER 

DAVID TAYLOR 
MICHAEL THARP 
KIMA THOMMAS 
KAREN UYENO 
RICHARD VISSERING 
KAREN VOHS 
DANA WOOLSEY 
DAVID WARMKER 
DAVID WELCH 
GEORGE WILDERMAN 
GAIL WILKERSON 

155 



156 

Freshman 

TERRENCE ADAMS 
BRECK ALDERSON 
BILLY ALSUP 
PHILLIP ANELLO 
KATHERINE BAKER 
RONALD BAKER 
VEVERL Y BARBEE 
WILLIAM BASS 
JANET BAULOS 
KIRK BELLINGER 
KEVIN BENNETT 
RICHARD BLACET 
ALBERT BOND 
MARK BOND 
BRENDA BOYD 
FAITH BOYD 
JULIE BOYER 
MARK BRANSTAD 
ERIC BRETZ 
BRAD BROWN 
DONALD BROWN 
GLENN BROWN 
HAL BROWN 
STEVEN BROWN 
JIM BURGENER 
DENNIS BURTON 
KELLY CAMPBELL 
RINDA CARSON 
SANDRA CAYLOR 
MARCUS CHAPPLE 
PATRICIA C H ENOWETH 
BRENDA CHRISTY 
STANLEY CLARK 
STEVENS CLEMONS 
KIMBERLY COLLINGWOOD 
DUANE COOK 
MARK COOLEY 
DOUGLAS COON 
DIANE COOPER 
LENA COOPER 
CRAIG COX 
DENISE CRAVENS 
BERNICE CURRIE 
JOSEPH DEBARR 
TINA DETT 
KENNETH DICKSON 
JEFFREY EATON 
PATRICK ELBEN 
MADELINE MERT 
BURNIE EVANS 
DANIEL EVANS 
DAVID EVANS 
TIMOTHY FAGON 

KATHY F~WCETT 
CYNTHIA FLAUGHER 
JULIE FORBES 
OTIS FRAZIER 
CATHERINE FREDRICKS 
ROBERT HAINES 
ROBERT HANCOCK 
DALE HARSY 
ROBERT HAWKINS 
SHEILA HAYES 
BRIAN HOFFMAN 
MICHAEL HOSKINS 
CYNTHIA HOTWICK 
LENORE HOWARD 
MERRY JEWSBURY 
REGINA JONES 
ROSCOE JOYNER 
RICHARD JUHL 
THEODORE JUHL 
JOHN KELLER 
FRANKLIN KENNEDY 
DAVID LAND 
GWENDOLYN BENNETT 
PAULA BENNETT 
ROGER ELLIS 
IRA LEE 
WILLIE LEE 
ALONZO LEWIS 
BETTYE LEWIS 
FLOZETT A LOCKHART 
SUSAN LONG 
GENA LOVE 
JANICE LOVE 
CARLOS LYNN 
DEBRAMADIX 
ANDREW MANN 
ROY MARTIN 
TIM MASON 
JAMES MATTES 
MICHAEL MURPHY 
ROBERT MUSCHAL 
TAMELA NANCE 
THOMAS NEILL 
JULIA BOYER 
DENNIS OWENS 
DAVI D PALMER 
DONALD PATTERSON 
SHANNON PERRY 
MARY PETRUCHA 
BUDDY PHARIS 
PAMELA PURCELL 
SHAWN RAWLS 
DAVID REED 

STEPHAN TH ODES 
CARLA ROBB 
DINA RUFFINI 
RANDOLPH SANDERS 
JAMES SCHARNETT 
HAROLD SCHWARTZ 
CRAIG SHAW 
RICHARD SLAW 
LARRY SMITH 
TAMARA SMITH 
KENDA SPELBRING 
JOYCE STREET 
JERRY TAYLOR 
WILLIE TAYLOR 
WILLIE TURNER 
BILLIE TURt~I PSEED 
ERIC VEON 
G/\"RY WALKER 
RONALD WEST 
DARRELL WHEELER 
EARLINE WHITE 
RANDOLPH WHITE 
DAVID WIREY 
DAVID WOOD 
SYLVESTER YOUNG 



Before School 

Second Hour 

A Day ... 

First Hour 

Each day one awakens to the beginning of a 
new school day. Slowly students enter the build­
ing, a few not on time, to greet the perils that 
await them. 

157 



... Beginning To ... 

Third Hour 

Fourth Hour 

158 



Fifth Hour Sixth Hour 

Exit 

... End 

159 



160 

New Found 

This year was the first year with the new 
school zones. We have in our school stu­
dents from Stephen Decatur H.S. this year. 
We now have a newly found spirit here. 
Something we all needed. 



Spirit 

' -

161 



We Do It All 

162 



163 



Pray To Chairs ... 

164 



165 



And Talk To Walls 

166 



167 



Find Mr.Seid\ 
\n A 'I Ft ot-f \ c.e 

o..~er- f\c$\ tr~j 
fo.c v \.t-~ Lo v "':> e 

O.f\<\ e Y ~r ') ha.l \ 

'"' +he &c:ho o\ 
UP

3 
S<i_vct.res 

feef\l\~ ~o w~t\ 

to<\ci..~ , <. \4..s.S 

-~ .. MCReno\Js Ha.v~ t'vn \t"\ the 

\ ·1bra.r~ wi+ho.,+ 
CJ ~tti '"'S Kic.~ec:\ ov-\-. 

Bae.)\ \ Sioo.i-e for I~ inj 



&wt!!.. o... r a..-+ Mrs. P<l. r-k tr' 

in 5po.,,\5h oh\~ +o 

l~a..rn \+ '$ h~r 

\µc'rc ~o\nJ iQ Sec:..o"d 

S-\-~o '¢ .... 

SQUARE 
Roors 



170 

Mr. Bill Rohrscheib 

Principle Of 

Eisenhower High School 



Mr. Gordon Davis 
Assistant 
Principle 

Ms. Mary Jane Madix 
Dena Of Girls 

Mr. Donald Diller 
Dean Of Boys 

171 



172 

Custodians 

L. TOR.: Leland Stevins, Irma Archer, R. T. 
Sampson, George Logan. 

L. TO R.: Clara Gardner, Leslie Davis, Jack 
Braughton, Leo Uhrich, Vale Broughter, 
Bob Bareman. 



Cafeteria 
Workers 

L. TOR.: Helen Buttz, Mary Bramel, Elvira 
Wyne, Geraldine Wilkinson. 

FRONT ROW: Marilyn Birdwell, Geral­
dine Wilkinson, Syrado Hataway, Mary 
Adkins, Dorothy Smith, Reva Renfro, Mary 
Bramel, Doris Greene. ROW 2: Doris Dur­
bin, Dorothy Probst (manager), Elvira 
Wyne, Helen Buttz, Marjorie Forbes, Car­
olyn Moran, Vera Dickman, Beverly Curry. 

173 



174 

Media 
Center 

Staff 

Secretarial 
Staff 

Ms. Woodring, Ms. Peterson. 

Ms. Lowder, Ms. Kircher. 

Ms. Armstrong 

Mr. Seidl, Ms. Greene. 

Ms. Kilton 

Ms. Martin 



175 



If there was a spirit stick for 
teachers it would go to Coach 
Alexander every time. Under 
his sponsorship, the freshman 
class backed their team with 
more enthusiasm than any oth­
er class. 

Mr. Anzelc co-sponsored the 
sophomore class and was assist­
ant track coach. 

Ms. Baldwin was busy 
TRYING to keep the cheerlead­
ers in line. She also helped with 
girls' intramurals. 

176 

Ms. Abbot - Social Studies Mr. Alexander - English 

Ms. Anderson - Math Mr. Anzelc- Social Studies 

Ms. Baldwin - Physical Education 



Mr. Berry - Special Education Ms. Brauer - Math 

Mr. Bright - Math Ms. Bright - Physical Education 

Mr. Brink - Math Ms. Brooks - Physical Education 

Ms. Brauer mountarily assist­
ed a student chairman in the 
production of over fifty os­
tumes and accessories for the 
all-school play and "Briga­
doon". 

Ms. Bright spent most of her 
afternoons in the fall and 
spring training girls in gymnas­
tics and tumbling. 

Mr. Brink co-sponsored the 
freshman class and could often 
be seen peddling "Panther 
Pride" buttons through the 
halls. He would term his contri­
bution as "trivial", Ms. Brooks 
coached the girls' track team. 

177 



178 

Mr. Buttz supervises sophomore 
football and freshmen basketball. 
Mr. Carlton "shapes our minds" -
he handles mainly freshman and 
sophomore courses. 

Ms. Casey Was a new addition to 
the Eisenhower faculty, replacing 
the retiring Mr. Flake. Mr. Cham­
berlain's zoology classes are famous 
(or infamous) for discctions. Stu­
dents have examined specimens 
ranging from earthworms, to giant 
grasshoppers, to starfish, to sharks 
and pig embryos. 

Mr. Coen raised the Eisenhower 
orchestra into an elite bracket of its 
own this year. Only the best wind 
players were permitted to partici­
pate. These student rehearsed regu­
larly twice a week during their gym 
periods, instead of the old method 
of stealing orchestra practice from 
concert band time. Mr. Coen assists 
Mr. Scott in musical theater 
productions. 

Mr. Buttz - Physical Education 

Ms. Casey - Math 

Mr. Clark - Business 

Mr. Carlton - Social Studies 

Mr. Chamberlain - Science 

Mr. Coen - Orchestra 



Ms. Collins - Special Education Ms. Conrad - Physical Education 

Mr. Cordes - Industrial Arts Ms. Crouch - Science 

Ms. Cussins Mr. W. Davis 

Girls' interscholastic sports came on 
strong this year. Ms. Conrad 
coached our Winning girls' tennis 
team. She is also an assistant girls' 
basketball coach. 

Despite a sizeable physical handi­
cap, Ms. Crouch teaches science at 
Eisenhower and physical education 
at Lakeview. 

Ms. Cussins told a class once "May­
be I flatter myself, but I like to think 
that people can learn something in 
my classes, " and they certainly do. 
Ms. Cussins implants a love of fine 
literature and language in dozens of 
students every year. Students re­
spect Ms. Cussins becasue she treats 
students as intelligent adults, not as 
flighty children. 

179 



180 

Ms. Heise replaced Ms. Edwards as 
Eisenhower's school nurse when 
Ms. Edwards left in the middle of 
the year. 

Mr. Force is one of several new 
teachers this year. He is often found 
after school or on his break talking 
to and explaining problems to his 
students. 

Ms. Funk is the adviser to Office 
Occupations and spends her morn­
ings working with those in the pro­
gram. 

Mr. Delong - Special Education 

Ms. Foran - Social Studies 

Mr. Fox - Social Studies 

Ms. Heise - Nurse 

Mr. Force - Math 

Ms. Funk - Business Education 



Mr. Callas - German Ms. Giles - English 

Mr. Griffen - Business Education Ms. Hay - Girls P. E. 

Mr. Hamilton - Social Studies 

Ms. Giles is best known for her 
speaking classes and her work in all 
areas pertaining to speeches: Grad­
uation and "The voice of Democra­
cy" contest. 

Mr. Griffen s a vital member of Ei­
senhower's faculty, besides teach­
ing his regular classes he is the Stu­
dent Council and D.E. adviser. Ms. 
Hay spends many a night after 
school working with her cheerlead­
ers. 

181 



182 

To the relief of many, Ms. Heiden 
came to school last fall with a new, 
modern image. Her classes in 
chemistry and physics may some­
times be fun, and sometimes be­
yond understanding, but they are 
always a challenge. 

Mr. T. J. Jackson is the "let's-get­
involved" man around school. 
Under his sponsorship, the Human 
Relations Committee became a 
powerful body this year. An organi­
zation that he helped to establish, 
The Salt and Pepper Shakers, was a 
major factor in the sharp rise in 
school spirit. 

Mrs. James returned to us this year 
after a brief period of teaching else­
where. She has moved from the 
English department to social 
studies. 

Ms. Harrison - Home Economics Ms. HE>inen - Science 

Mr. Hudson - Industrial Arts Mr. Jackson - Guidance 

Ms. James - Social Studies Ms. Keith - Business 



Ms. Kistler - English Mr. Krueger - Industrial Arts 

Ms. Lauderdale - English Mr. Lawson - Industrial Arts 

Mr. LeMaster - Science, Health Ms. McBride - Home Economics 

Ms. Kistler is more than just a teach­
er. She spends most of her waking 
hours during the spring and fall on 
the school's major theater produc­
tions. Directing a normal play is 
hard work, but blocking action for a 
cast of forty requires super talent. 
Because of Ms. Kistler, Eisenhower 
has become famous for musicals -
in recent years, MUSIC MAN, 
ONCE UPON A MATTRESS, and 
BRIGADOON. 

Mr. LeMaster guides our under­
publicized golf team and coaches 
sophomore basketball. 

183 



184 

Ms. McReynolds returns to Eisen­
hower after a while not teaching. 
She has returned to her role as the 
school's film expert and also has 
become advisor for the Panther 
Press. 

Although Ms. Martin's first love is 
obviously Latin she also is a counse­
lor and English teacher. 

Mr. Murphy has some very busy 
days, he not only teaches gym class­
es but also is Athletic Director and a 
drivers training teacher. 

Ms. McReynolds - English Ms. Maier - Special Education 

Ms. Martin - Latin Mr. Moore - English 

Mr. Mullen - Social Studies Mr. Murphy - Boys P.E. 



Mr. Novak - Boy's P.E. Ms. Ogles - Spanish 

Ms. Olsen - English Mr. Oman - Band 

Ms. Parker - French Mr. Petty- Social Studies 

Mr. Novak is both varsity wrestling 
and baseball coach. Also he is a 
driver training teacher. Ms. Ogles is 
the Spanish Club advisor. 

Ms. Olsen is the Pantherama Edito­
rial advisor. Mr. Oman supervises 
all the bands here at E.H.S. fcom 
Concert to Jazz. 

185 



186 

This was Mr. Studebaker's second 
year as police liaison officer at Ei­
senhower. He serves as our chief 
legal authority and is on hand to aid 
students with problems ranging 
from child abuse to gang fights. 

Mr. Schwalbe sponsors the Panther­
ama Business Staff which handles 
advertising and subscriptions to the 
yearbook. 

The contest scores of Mr. Scott's 
choral groups increase steadily ev­
ery year due to his talents. Mr. Scott 
also directs the chorus every year in 
musical theater productions. 

Ms. Reese - Social Studies Mr. Ryterski - Industrial Arts 

Ms. Simons - Guidance Mr. Studerbaker - Police Liaison Officer 

Mr. Schwalbe - Business Mr. Scott - Vocal Music 



Mr. R. Smith - Physical Education Mr. S. Smith - Physical Education 

Mr. Tate - Physical Education Ms. Taylor - Science 

Mr. Thorpe - Guidance Ms. Turnage - Art 

Despite his Playboy appearance, 
Mr. Steve Smith proved to the guys 
this year that it's hard work that 
makes a great cross-country team. 
Mr. Smith also worked with the 
freshman and sophomore wrestlers. 
Mr. R. Smith was a new arrival this 
year, and coaches sophomore 
football. 

Mr. Thorpe serves as freshman 
Football coach, and says he is in 
charge of girls' basketball. He is also 
a regular at Eisenhower sports 
events of all kinds. 

187 



188 

Mr. Waack is the "man-in-charge" 
of the Special Education depart­
ment Freshman and Sopho­
mores baseball is Mr. Watson's 
coaching job each spring. 

Ms. Wilson works mainly with rem­
edial reading 

Mr. Waack - Special Education Mr. Watson - Boy's P.E. 

-----
Mr. White - English Ms. Whited - Guidance 

Ms. 0. Wilson - Special Education 



Mr. Wilson - Science Ms. Wilson - Special Education 

Ms. Wiseman - Home Ee. Mr. Witt - Business Education 

Ms. Woods - English 

Although you would swear Mr. Wil­
son was Eisenhower's resident zoo­
keeper all of the animals in his class­
room are really for his biology class­
es. 

Mr. Witt only fronts as a mild-man­
nered (!?) business ed. teacher, he 
is really the brains behind the var­
sity basketball team and the varsity 
football line and deense coach. 

169 



An~ +"' <( " z ~ v ~ 
So..id t o tvl ercurJ··· 

-Mrs. M°'rfin 



tor~of 
+0 do Miss 

Brauer's \0 

po..~e ~\Je b r a...-

Q55, 'J"~e"-\-



192 

Abbott, Sue: Nat. Hon. Soc. 4-8, J.A. 
1-8, AFS semi-finalist. 

Abel, Janet: Choir 1-6, Cl. Coun. 1-
4, Homecoming 1,7, Gym Ass. 7-8, 
Musical 4, Stud. Coun. 3-4, Year­
book Ed. 3-8. 

Allan, Debbie: Lib. Ass. 1-2, Pan. 
Press 3-8, AFS 5-8, Yearbook Bus. 
5-8. 

Askins, Bruce: Football 1-8. 

Austin, Henry: Stud. Coun. 3-4, 
Football 1-8, Tennis 1-8, Choir 1-8, 
Cl. Coun. 7-8, Plays 2-3, Musicals 
4,6, Thespians 4-8. 

Bell, Brian: Football 1-7, Basketball 2-
6, Track 2-8, Stud. Coun. 5-6. 

Bingman, Cheryl: Band 1-8, Orch. 3-
8, Thespian 6-8, Nat. Hon. Soc. 4-
8, Tennis 7, Musical 4,6,8. 

Birmingham, Jann: Band 1-2, 0.0, 
Orch., Yearbook Bus. 

Black, Ronda: Choir 1-8, Musical 4,6, 
Homecoming 1,7. 

Bradford, Kay: A.F.S., 0.0., Year­
book Bus. 

Buckley, Liz: Band 1-2, Cl. Coun., 
Stud. Coun., 7-8. 

Buckley, Robin: Choir 1, Track 1-2, 
Basketball 1-2, Football 1-2. 

Bullock, Paula: 0.0. 7-8, Pan. Bus. 1-
8, Stud.Coun. 1-8. 

Burgener, Mark: Cl. Coun. 5-6, Golf 
1-8, Homecoming, Pan. Press 1-4, 
Stud. Coun. 7-8. 

Burkey, Junie: AFS 1-8, Musical 7-8, 
Lib. Ass. 7-8, ICE 5-6, Pan. Press 3-
4, Yearbook Hus. 3-4. 

Senior 
Carroll, Kathy: Cl. Coun. 3-4, Year­

book Bus. 7-8. 

Chrisman, Janice: Choir 3-4, 7-8, Nat. 
Hon. Soc. 4-8. 

Clearly, Julie: AFS 3-8, Choir 1-2, 
Gym Ass. 5, Ecology Cl. 3-4, Office 
Ass. 5, Yearbook Bus. 3-8. 

Cordes, Scott: AFS 5-8, Track 1-8, 
Stud. Coun. 1-8, Pan. Press 4-6, 
Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8. 

Corley, Crystal: Pan. Bus. 3-8, AFS 3-
6, 0.0. 7-8, Choir 1-6, Ecology 3-
6. 

Cox, Janet: German Cl. 5-6, Choir 1-
6, Musical 4. 

Dobbs, Darla: Band 1-6, Orch. 5-6, 
Cl. Coun. 1-4, 0.0. 7-8. 

Fischer, Colette: Tumbling 5-6, 
Cheerlead. 3-6, Lib. Cl. 1-2, 0.0. 
7-8, Yearbook Bus. 7-8. 

Fletcher, Terry: Cheerlead. 5-6, Cl. 
Coun. 1-6, Stud. Coun. 7-8, The­
spians 5-8, Musical 4,6,8, Home­
coming Queen 7. 

Foster, Sarita: Band, Office Ass., Pan. 
Cl. 

Gallagher, Erin: Lib. Club 3-4, Office 
Asst. 7-8, Flag Duty 7-8. 

Galligan, Mick: Baseball 2,4,6,8, Bas­
ketball 1,3,5,7, Golf 7. 

Gillespey, Mark: Choir 1-4. 

Hale, Sheila: Pan. Bus. 3-4, 0.0. 7-8, 
Gym Ass. 5-8. 

Harris, Laura: Thespian 7-8, Pan. 
Press 3-4, AFS 1-2, Stud. Coun. 1-2, 

7-8, Cl. Coun. 1-6, Choir 5-8, Mu­
sical 4,6,8. 

Hecker, Kathleen: 0.0. 7-8. 

Heckman, Margie: 0.0. 7-8, Stud. 
Coun. 1-2, Yearbook Bus. 7. 

Hesemann, Cindy: Thespian 6-8, 
Band 1-8, Orch. 3-8, Cl. Coun. 1-2, 
Musical 4,6,8, Spanish Cl. 7-8. 

Higgins, Kelly: Yearbook Ed. Staff 3-
7, Panther Press 6-7, A.V.A. 5-7, 
Foot. Mgr. 3. 

Hoadley, Carol: Yearbook Ed. 3-8, 
Cl. Coun. 1-3, 0.0. 7-8, Nat. Hon. 
Soc. 6-8. 

Hooge, Pam: Pan. Press 1-4, AFS 1-4, 
Prom 6, Choir 1-6, French Cl. 1-8, 
Cl. Coun. 3-4. 

Hug, Brian: Band 1-7, AFS 1-6, Orch. 
5. 

Hurley, Pamela: Thespian 6-8, Nat. 
Hon. Soc. 4-8, Choir. 

Jan es, Janet: AFS 1-8, Choir 1-6, Lib. 
Club & Asst. 1-2, Musical 4,6, 
Panther Press 3-6, Spanish Club 7-
8. 

Jury, Cindy: Choir 1-2, DE 7-8, Office 
Ass. 4-6. 

Karasch, Rodney Alan: Track 3, Golf 
2,4,6-7, Yearbook Ed. 3-4, Pan. 
Press 3-4. 

Keltner, Jo: Thespian 6-8, AFS 3-6, 
Choir 5-8, Musical 4,8, Cl. Coun. 5-
6, Stud. Coun. 7-8. 

Kipper, Greg: Stud. Coun. 7-8, Foot­
ball 1-8, Golf 1-6, AFS 5-6, Year­
book Ed. Staff 1-8, Nat. Hon. Soc. 
4-8, Boush & Lomb Science Award. 

' 



Kling, Jane: Nat. Hon. Soc. 5-8, Cl. 
Coun. 1-2, 5-6, Stud. Coun. 3-4, 7-
8, Pan. Press 5-6, Thespian 5-8, 
Cheerlead. 5-8, Jr. Attend. D.A.R. 
7-8. 

Klingler, Vicki: Yearbook Bus. 3-8, 
Office Ass. 3-4, 0.0. 

Kriisa, Tiina: Nat. Hon. Soc. 4-8, 
Cheerlead. 3-8, Choir 1-8, Hum. 
Rel. 7-8, Stud. Coun. 7-8, Musical 
4,6,8, Lib. Ass. 1-2, Cl. Coun. 3. 

LaMasters: Intra. Sports 5-6, French 
Cl. 1-8, Prom 6, Nat. Hon. Soc. 4· 
8. 

Layette, Jill: Yearbook Bus. 7-8, 0.0. 
7-8. 

Leiser, Rob: Football 1-8. 

Leisner, Lynette: Office Ass. 3-4, 
0.0. 7-8. 

Letner, Paula: Yearbook Ed. 3-8, Cl. 
Coun. 1-2, 7-8, Music Con. 2,4,6,8, 
Band 1-6, Orch. 3-8, Nat. Hon. Soc. 
4-8. 

Lewis, Rick: Stud. Coun. 1-4, Cl. 
Coun. 1-2, Football 1-8, Choir 1-8, 
Track 1-8, Band 1-2. 

Long, Karen: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, 
German Cl. 5-6, AFS 6-8, Choir 1-
2. 

Mariner, Vickie: Yearbook Bus. 7-8, 
0.0. 7-8. 

Maynor, Mary: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, 
Cheerlead. 5-6, Prom 6, Band 1-7, 
Yearbook Bus. 

McKeown, Debra: Yearbook Bus. 7-
8, Cl. Coun. 1-2, Choir 1-2, 0.0. 7-
8. 

Activities 
Menell, Charles: Football 7. 

Metcalf, Warren: French Cl. 1-2, Pan. 
Press 7, Track. 

Miller, Susan: Nat. Hon. Soc. 4-8, 
Cheerlead. 3-8, Stud. Coun. 1-2, 7-
8, Cl. Coun: 5-6, Sr. Attend. 

Minor, Lloyd: Football 1-7, Cl. Coun. 
3-4. 

Morris, Karen: Yearbook Bus. 3-8, 
Choir 1-8, German Cl. 3-8, Musical 
6, Gym Ass. 3-4, Nat. Hon. Soc. 4-
8. 

Newell, Diane: Yearbook Bus., Office 
Ass. 

O'Brien, Deb: Pan. Press 3-4, Choir 
3-8, Homecoming 3,5, Musical 
4,6,8, Cl. Coun. 5-6, Prom 6. 

O'Brien, Rosie: Stud. Coun. 1-2, Pan 
Press 3-4, 0.0. 7-8, Cl. Coun. 7-8, 
Cheerlead. 3-6. 

Oglesby, Bev: French Cl. 2-3, Pep Cl. 
3. 

Oeton, Penny: Cl. Coun. 1-2, 0.0. 
7-8, Lib. Cl. 1-2, Office Ass. 5-6, 
Gym Ass. 

Page, Cindy: Pan. Press 3-6, AFS 3-6, 
Stud. Coun. 3-4, Choir 1-6, Gym 
Ass. 7-8, Musical 4. 

Peters, Scot: Football 1-4. 

Pride, Dale: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, Ger­
man Cl. 5-6. 

Pujol, Janice: Yearbook Bus. 7-8, 
0.0. 7-8. 

Rever, Mike: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, 
Track 1-2, Golf 4. 

Rhue, Debbie: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, 
Band 1-5, Orch. 5. 

Robbins, Karen: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, 
Office Ass. 3, DE 7-8. 

Rohrscheib, Annilee: Latin 2-4, Lib. 
Ass. 1-4, Choir 1-8, Thespian 4-8, 
Musical 4,6,8, Nat. Hon. Soc. 4-8. 

Roush, Dave: Golf 2,4,6,8. 

Rutherford, Tom: Football 1-4, Choir 
1-6, Track 1-4, DE. 

Ruwe, Tim: Football 1-8, Golf 1-6, 
Track 8, Class Coun. 3-4. 

Sharp, Kurt: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, Ger­
man Cl. 5-8, Play 3,5,7, Musical 
4,6,8, Thespian 4-8. 

Taylor, Kathy: Tumbling 3-8, Cheer­
lead. 5-6, Choir 1-2, 3-4, Cl. Coun. 
1-2, Office Ass. 7-8, DE 7-8. 

Trusner, Dennis: Spanish Cl. 7-8, 
Track 1-2, Musical 3-4, DE 7-8. 

Voelker, Elaine: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, 
Pan. Press 3,5, Tennis 7. 

Walker, Dan: Baseball 1-8, Basketball 
3-4, Football 1-2, Nat. Hon. Soc. 5-
8, Cl. Coun. 1-8, Pan. Press. 

Warnick, Steve: Nat. Hon. Soc. 6-8, 
Band 1-8, Orch. 3-8, Spanish Cl. 7-
8. 

Welch, Debbie: Stud. Coun. 1-4, 
Stud. Coun. 7-8. 

Wrigley, Mary Sue: 0.0. 7-8. 

193 



194 

Abbott, John 76 
Abbott, Laurel 47 
Abbott, Susan 47 
Abbott, Tom 52 
Abel, Janet 55 
Alan, Deb 43, 49 
Allen, Mark 61 
Allman, Laura 47 
Allsop, Donna 54 
Allsop, Jeff 48, 49, 86, 88, 90 
Ambrose, Ken 86, 87 
Anderson, Carole 52 
Anderson, Julie 51 
Anderson, Ron S1 
Androff, Keith 52 
Anello, Phil 52 
Askins, Bruce 66, 67 
Askins, Cindy S1 
Atwater, Brian 81, 82 
Austin, Henry 48, 49, S6, 66, 68, 90 
Austin, Rick 66, 90 
Austin, Toni S4 
Aymer, Cindy 48, 49 

Babb, David S6 
Bailey, Howard 46 
Bailey, Kathey 43, 49, S9 
Baker, Kathy 52, S9, 60 
Bagley, Teresa 60 
Balgley, Lisa 43 
Banks, Cindy 61 
Banks, Terry 80 
Barger, Nancy 60 
Barnett, Diana SO, S6 
Barnett, Jennifer 46, S1, S9 
Barnett, Paul S1 
Barr, Don 76, 81, 82 
Bartosch, Kathy 43 
Basnett, Dan 5S, 60 
Bates, Martha 48, 49 
Baulos, Janet 60, SO 
Beard, Coraletta 49, S8, 80 
Bell, Brian 66, 67 
Bell, Bryan S2 
Bentley, Sherry 42 
Beyda, Susan 43, 48, 49 
Bingman, Cheryl 46, 47, 56, 51 
Birdwell, Susie 57 
Birmingham, Jan 42, 43 

INDEX 
Black, Rhonda 49 
Blankenship, Curt 55, 60 
Blankenship, Debbie S3 
Boatz, Alan 46 
Boatz, Darrell 66, S1 
Boaz, Stephen SS 
Bolin, Kelly 60 
Bond, Terry 90 
Booher, Craig 49 
Booher, Julie 48, 49, S6 
Borden, Vicki S4 
Bowlby, Bev 44, 49 
Boyer, Julie 
Braden, Carol 44 
Bradford, Kay 42, 43 
Bradley, Christy 48, 49, S6 
Bramer, Kelley 60, 76 
Brewner, Harold 50 
Brimberry, Kirk 86 
Brittith, Tom 51 
Brown, Brad S2, S7 
Brown, Britt 66 
Bryant, Gregg 60, 66 
Bublitz, Mark 60 
Buckley, Liz 58 
Buckley, Marion S6, 58 
Bullock, Paula 42, 43, 58 
Bullock, Scott 66 
Burgener, Jim S8, 76 
Burgener, Mark S8, 76 
Burkey, Junie 57, 59 
Burkham, David 52 
Burs, Pat 86 
Burton, Dennis 46, S2, 76 
Bush, Barb 47 
Butler, Terry 52 

Call, Gayle S1 
Carney, Shiela 49 
Campbell, Kelly 44 
Campbell, Pat 66, 81, 83 
Cannon, Ann 80 
Carbonweau, Fred 5S, 59 
Cari, Sue S4 
Carnock, Cheryl S8 
Carr, David 56 
Carson, Tony 66, 81, 83 
Carter, Hubert 66, 81, 82 
Chabak, Tina 53 



Chasstair, Julie S1 
Cheatheam, Sheila SS, 60 
Chiligiris, Pete S8 
Chrisman, Janice 49 
Christy, Brenda SO 
Clanton, Cindy 61 
Clark, Lorene 60 
Clark, Reggie 86 
Clark, Rodger 86 
Clark, Shelly 44 
Cleary, Julie 43, S3, S9 
Coen, David 46 
Coffman, Deb 49 
Coffman, Kevin 66, 69, 81, 82 
Coleman, Carol SO 
Coll ins, Jerry 61 
Cook, Annette S3 
Cook, Arene 60 
Coon, Doug 76 
Cooprider, Cheri 49 
Cordes, Scott 47, S8, S9, 76, 90 
Corley, Craig S2 
Corley, Crystal 42, 43 
Corrington, Matt SO 
Cox, Julie 47 
Coyer, Liz S2 
Cravens, Denise SO 
Crouch, Phillip 61 
Crutcher, Donna 61 
Cummins, Cathy 61 
Cummins, Debbie 44, 46, S1, S9 
Currie, Lorrie SO 

Daniels, Mark S1 
Darbige, Sue 60 
Deardorff, Kevin 66 
DeBarr, Joe S2 
DeBruine, Micky S3 
Dennis, Tony 46 
Dickes, Kim S8 
Dills, Pam 46 
Dobbs, Darla 42, 43 
Doddek, Barb SO 
Dorsey, Emily S7, 49 
Doss, Mark 47, S1, S6 
Downey, Mike SO, 76 
Doyle, Barb S3 
Dressen, Ken 66 
Dudley, Cindy 61 

Dudley, Debbie 61 
Dunn, Debbie SS 
Dunn, Missy SO 

Eakin, Marianne 46, S1, S9 
Edwards, Debbie 49 
Ehlke, Peter S6 
Ehlke, Susan S6 
Eichel, Lori S8 
Eldridge, Lynn 60 
Elliott, Bill S2, 8S 
Elliott, Sandy 44, 60 
Enloe, Lisa 43 
Ericson, Phil S2 
Erickson, Susan S1 
Essenpreis, Joyce 60 
Estes, Anna 

Farrell, Margaret 44 
Fenton, Ken S7 
Ferguson, Sue S7 
Finch, Cindy S4 
Finley, Dawn S8, 80 
Fleming, Nancy SS 
Fletcher, Terry S6, S8 
Fletcher, Tina 43, 48, S8, 49 
Floyd, Cindy S1 
Floyd, Jodi S7 
Fluker, Tony 66, 90 
Forbes, Julie S8 
Forsythe, Dave S2 
Forsythe, Mike 60 
Foster, Sarita S4 
Fox, Vickie SS 
Freeman, Belinda 44 
Freitag, Patti S3 
Funkhouser, Kay 80 

Gallagher, Erin S4 
Galligan, Mick 76, 81, 83, 90 
Garner, Patricia 4S 
Gessaman, Kelly S6, SO 
Gilbert, Janet SO 
Gillespey, Mark 49 
Goodman, Linda 42, 43 
Gordon, Holly S2 
Graham, Erin 49 
Gray, Geoff S2, 76 
Gray, Julie 4q 

195 



196 

Greear, Rodney 55 
Green, Don 60 
Grider, Cheryl 43, 46 
Grider, Rob 47, 90 
Gunnison, Cathie 46, 51 
Guymon, Joyce 61 
Grubbs, Sheena 45, 80 

Hackert, Julie 50 
Hale, Sheila 42, 55 
Hall, Kim 60 
Handley, Liz 45 
Hanson, Mary 53 
Harris, Laura 48, 49, 56, 58 
Havener, Becky 43, 46, S1 
Hawkins, Amy 60 
Hayes, Jackie 86, 87 
Hecker, Kathleen 42 
Heckman, Margie 42 
Hegger, Marv 66, 71, 90 
Heiermann, Marina S6 
Henemeyer, Rhonda 46 
Hermanek, Cathy 56, 49 
Hermanek, Grace 46, S6 
Hesemann, Cindy 44, 46, 47, SO, S6 
Hess, Eugene 51, 90 
Hesse, Erica S7 
Higgins, Kelly 5S, 60 
Higgins, Rena 49 
Hill, Cheryl SO 
Hjort, Crista 44 
Hoadley, Carol 42, 47 
Hoadley, Kevin SS, 76 
Hodges, Scott S2 
Holcomb, Liz S2 
Holden, Vicki 48, 49 
Holiday, Melvin 86, 89 
Hollingsworth, Joyce 46 
Holloway, Makitha 49 
Holmberg, Sherri SO 
Hood, Cathy 60 
Hood, Dave 66, 68, 81, 83 
Hopkins, Tami 44 
Horn, Debbie S7 
Hott, Kelly 46, S1 
Hott, Lynn 66 
Howlett, Tom SS 
Hug, Brian S1, S2 
Hughes, Chris SO 
Hughes, Dennis 66 

Hughes, Vera 47 
Hurley, Pam 44, 47, 56 
Hunter, David S2, 90 
Hustad, Beth 44 
Hyder, Chuck 81, 82, 90 
Hynds, Lori 49 
Hyoit, Crista S4 

1 les, Chris 47 

Jack, Scott S9 
James, April 49 
Janes, Janet 44, S9, 60 
Johnson, Eric SO 
Johnson, Robert 49, SS 
Johnson, Steve SO 
Jones, Regina S4 
Jones, Susan 44 
Jones, Stan 86, 89 
Jones, Vince 66, 90 
Jones, Vonzella 80 
Joyner, Vince 86, 87 
Joynor, Kay 44 
Jury, Cindy 61 

Kaeding, Chris S9, 47 
Karasch, Rod 76 
Karcher, Annette 45 
Karcher, Chris 80 
Karlowski, Debbie 49 
Katt, Kevin 66 
Kayhs, Carla 48, 49 
Keltner, Jo 49, S6, S8 
Kenny, Jill 51 
Kessinger, Becky 46, S1 
Kipper, Jay 73, 85, 90 
Kipper, Greg 47, S8, 66, 67, 90 
Kling, Jane 47, 56, 58, 61, 80 
Klinger, Vicki 42 
Knol, Kenneth 61 
Koshinski, Karen S4 
Kramer, Chris 43 
Kramer, Mandy S9, 60 
Krause, Dave S2 
Kreh er, Carol 42, 43 
Krekel, Kim SO 
Kriisa, Ti ina 47-49, 58, 80 

Lamb, Terri 5S, 53 



Laskowski, Dianne 49 
Lathan, Angela 49, S7 
Latham, Rhonda 61, 80 
Lawrence, Kim 49 
Lawyer, Larry 44, S9 
Layette, Jill 42, 43 
Lee, Peggy Sue 4S 
Leisner, Lynette 42 
LeMasters, Karen 47 
Leming, Mike 49 
Letner, Alan S2 
Letner, Paula 47 
Lewis, Beth SO 
Lewis, Charme 42, 43 
Lewis, Rick 48, 49, 69 
Liddell, Joanne 46, S1 
Lockmiller, Paul S6, 60 
Loken, Jarle 48, 49, S9 
Long, Brenda SO, S9 
Long, Cathy S1 
Long, Emma SO 
Long, Karen 47, 49, S9 
Long, Ken S2 
Long, Susan S2 
Long, Bill 43, 49, SS, 66 
Love, Lisa S7 
Love, Gena S2 
Lovet, Len SO 
Luxa, Kieth 43, 60 
Lynn, Carlos SO 

Maclean, Dave S6, S8, 90 
Mallow, Tricia 49 
Mariner, Vickie 43 
Markarian, Jeff S2 
Marsh, Cindy S7 
Martin, Debbie 61 
Martin, Diane S1 
Martin, Linda 49 
Martinie, Shelly 43, S9 
Mattes, James SO 
May, Debbie S2 
Maynor, Mary 43, 47, S1 
McCain, Robin 48, 49 
McCann, David SO, S6 
McCarty, Tim SO 
McCoy, Chuck 49 
McCoy, Tom 44, 46, S1 
McElyea, Shelly 44, 46, S1 

McFarland, Mary 47, S1 
McGeehon,RandyS6 
McGubron, Randy S1 
McKeown, Debbie 42, 43 
McKimmery, Diane 49 
McVay, Larry 46, 66, S1, S6, 90 
Mears, Penni S3, SS 
Merrill, Chuck 66, 71, 90 
Mesnard, Karen 46 
Metcalf, Warren 60, 90 
Mickelson, Mike 76 
Miles, Tom 66, 68 
Miller, Brian S7 
Miller, Janet 49 
Miller, Larry 49 
Miller, Mark S2 
Miller, Susan 47, S8, 80 
Monroe, Karen S7 
Monroe, Leigh Ann 43, 44, S9 
Moore, Cheryl 43 
Moore, Janice S2 
Moore, Margie 49 
Moreau, Janet 43, S1 
Morthland, Mark S1 
Morgan, Donna S3 
Moroney, Alan 49, 90 
Moroney, Steve 48, 49 
Morris, Karen 43, 47, 49, S6 
Mowry, Lisa S4 
Mullins, Marcia S1 
Murphy, Mark S6 
Murphy, Shari 44 

Nagy, Debbie 49 
Nagy, Diane SO 
Nein, Christine SO, S2 
Nevill, Mike S2 
Nevill, Terry S1 

O'Brien, Debbie 48, 49 
O'Brien, Rosie 42 
Oldfield, Dawn SO 
Oldham, Jim 81, 82 
Ollesch, Glen 46 
Ooton, Cindy S3 
Ooton, Penny 42 
Oyler, Amy SO 

Page, Cindy SS 

197 



198 

Page, Dave S6 
Page, Marian 4S 
Palmer, Dave SO 
Palmer, Ken 61 
Palmer, Lance 66 
Park, Linda S1 
Patrick, Donna SS 
Patterson, Dwight SO 
Peifer, Carla SS 
Pender, Fred 89, 86 
Pender, General 86, 88 
Perkins, Corriece 44 
Phillips, Tiaa SO 
Phipps, Mary Kay S2 
Phipps, Trish S1 
Polley, Mary S2 
Polley, Mark 66, 69 
Price, Lorrie 43 
Pride, Dale 47 
Prust, Bob 46 
Przyborski, Debbie 49 
Pujol, Jan 42, 43 

Rademacher, Donna S2 
Racobs, Tighe 44, 46 
Rariner, Vicki 42 
Rathje, Roxane S7 
Rauschek, Jenny 43 
Redmon, Diane SO 
Redmond, Debbie 49 
Redmond, Page 48, 49 
Reed, Cindy 47, 49, 60 
Reed, Nadine SO 
Rever, Mike 47 
Rex, Claudia S1 
Rhodes, Connie S4 
Richardson, Susan S1 
Ridlen, Randy 66 
Riedel, Cheryl 42, 43 
Riewski, Nancy 61 
Riggins, Mike 86, 89 
Rigsby, JoAnn 48, 49, S8 
Ritchards, Bob S2, 60 
Ritter, Sam S1 
Robbins, Karen 61 
Roberts, Leslie S7, 60 
Rodgers, David 86 
Rohrscheib, Annilee 47-49, S6, S8 
Rord, Juli S9 
Rosenkranz, Robin 49 

Rosenkranz, Roger S7 
Ross, Penny SS 
Roth, Jeff 66, 69, 81, 82 
Roth, Mike 80 
Roush, Dave 76 
Ruffini, Dina S3 
Rutherford, Craig S1 
Rutherford, Tim 66, 60 
Rutherford, Tom 61 
Ruwe, Tim 66, 68 

Salbe, Phil S2 
Sandgage, Missy S7-59 
Sanderson, Jayne 43 
Sangster, Charles 66, 69, 81, 82, 90 
Schlosser, Dan 66, 67 
Schmidt, Gary 46, S1 
Schmidt, Lesly 61 
Schmitt, Steve S2, 90 
Schultz, Russ 66, 67, 86, 88 
Scott, Chris 60 
Sharp, Kurt 47, S6 
Shirley, Tony 86, 88, 90 
Shuff, Terry 66 
Sloan, Rick 66, 69 
Smith, Brian SS 
Smith, Bruce 66 
Smith, Cheryl SO 
Smith, Clete 66, 68, 90 
Smith, Debbie 44, 49, S9 
Smith, Gail S2 
Smith, Greg 81, 83 
Smith, Ken 66, 68, 90 
Smith, Kim 49, S7, S9 
Smith, Tami 57, 59 
Snyder, Greg 51 
Spence, Dorothy 57 
Spence, JoAnn S7 
Sobottka, Frank 51 
Staner, Carin 45 
Stevens, Bill 61 
Stickle, Sherry 48, 49 
Stilwen, Darla 49 
Stone, Sondi 54 
Street, Jeannette 51 
Street, Julian 46 
Street, Tom 66 
Strocher, Teri 61 
Sullivan, Cathy 43 



Sutton, Brian 46 
Swift, Cindy S2 

Talley, Kathy 42 
Tapscott, Lee Ann 76 
Taylor, Kathy S4, 61 
Taylor, Roger 76 
Taylor, Steve 76 
Teike, Dianne S2, SO 
Theobald, Jeanine 43 
Thompson, Mike 48, 49 
Thomas, Sue 48, 49 
Thom mas, Jo S1 
Thornton, J. A. 49 
Tobin, Diane 49, S6, S9 
Todd, Lynda S9 
Tolley, Brett 48, 49, 66 
Toney, Rosalind S7 
Trostle, Dennis 76 
Truex, Louetta SO 
Trusner, Dennis 44, 61 
Tucker, Rick 66 
Tucker, Rick (Prince) 66, 71 
Tyus, Brenda 61 
Tyus, Dandra 61 
Tyus, Sandra SS 

Ulland, Bonnie S3 
Uyeno, Karen 44 

Varley, Ann 49 
Veon, Eric S6 
Voelker, Elaine 47 
Vogt, Amy 46, S1 
Vons, Karen S1 
Voiles, Cathy 61 
Vollmer, Lisa 4S, SO 

Waggner, Jodi 4S, 43 
Walker, Amy 42, 43 
Walker, Dan 47 
Walker, Jeff S2 
Walker, Mark 48, 49 
Wallace, Melissa SO, S6 
Wallace, Sarah S3 
Wa rd, Sharon S4 
Warnick, Steve 44, 46, 47, S1 
Warnick, Tom S1, 61 
Weaver, Ca rol 46, S1 

Webb, Sarah 48, 49 
Welch, Deb S3, S8 
Wenthe, Cathy 80 
Wells, David 60 
Whicker, Rob 46, S1 
White, Pat SO 
Whiting, Tamara 44, 43 
Wiegers, Lisa 43, 48, 49 
Wieters, Jane SO 
Wilham, Robin S1, S6 
Wilkerson, Gail S1 
Williams, Connie SO 
Williams, David S1 
Williams, Mary 48, 49 
Williams, Robin 43, 44 
Willis, Dawn 49 
Willms, Karen 43, SS, S9 
Willms, Patricia 
Wilson, Diane 52m S7, 61 
Wilson, Renard 86, 87 
Wilson, Sheri S7 
Wilson, Lynette 43, 44, S9 
Wintersteen, Julie SS 
Wintersteen, Pat SS, S8, S9 
Witt, Marcia S2 
Wolfe, Annette S7 
Woolsey, Dana 46, 49 
Workman, Kim S6 
Wrigly, Jim 48, 49 
Wrigley, Mary Sue 42 

York, Brenda 43 
Young, Doris 61 
Young, Karen 60 
Young, Kathy S2 
Young, Lori 46, S1 
Young, Pat S7, S9 
Younger, Karen 43, 49, S8 
Younger, Peggy S1 

Zimmerman, Dan 43 

199 



200 

Patrons 
South Shores National Bank of Decatur 
500 W. Southland Drive 
Decatur 

Tramere Beauty Salon 
1595 East Cantrell 
Phone: 423-4721 

Billingsley Standard Service 
1725 S. Franklin Street 
Phone: 428-5321 

Ramano's Delicatessen & Pizzeria 
401 S. Jasper 
Phone: 428-6713 

Dan's Southeast Shell 
Jasper and Cantrell 
Phone: 428-8821 

Decatur Signal Depot Credit Union 
1103 East Cantrell St. 
Phone: 428-4438 

Ray's Towing 
PO Box 1633 
Phone: 422-3114 

Patrick Mumey (Brown & Masey) 
Box 1626, Decatur, Ill. 
Phone: 429-5351 

Jack Dunn Insurance Agency 
1157 E. Cantrell 
Phone: 422-1122 







. ., 



• •,F 

··' " 

.. 

:. 

• .,:,t .,, 

·' 

~ ... ,......_ 

". 

. . \ 

.. 
I 

II .. 
~, 

'· 

•. 

' 
' 

.•. 

? .. • 
" I 

.• 

l 

' , .. 


	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152
	0153
	0154
	0155
	0156
	0157
	0158
	0159
	0160
	0161
	0162
	0163
	0164
	0165
	0166
	0167
	0168
	0169
	0170
	0171
	0172
	0173
	0174
	0175
	0176
	0177
	0178
	0179
	0180
	0181
	0182
	0183
	0184
	0185
	0186
	0187
	0188
	0189
	0190
	0191
	0192
	0193
	0194
	0195
	0196
	0197
	0198
	0199
	0200
	0201
	0202
	0203
	0204
	0205
	0206
	0207
	0208

